Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Sentence to Service Work Crews	Community Corrections	Adult Court	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
Records check	Community Corrections Community	Correctional Facility	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
Detention - Commitments Other Agencies	Corrections	Juvenile Justice Center	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Electronic Home Confinement	Community Corrections	Correctional Facility	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Filing Fees	County Attorney	Child Support Enforcement	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
4x6 Color Photo Reprints (each)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50
Blu-Ray	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Blu-Ray Dual Layer	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Cassettes	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$18.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
CD-ROM(s)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Color Photocopies of Photos (per sheet)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50
Dual Layer DVD	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
DVD	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Flash Drive (128 GB)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Flash Drive (16 GB)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Flash Drive (32 GB)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Flash Drive (64 GB)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
Portable Hard Drive - 1TB	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
Portable Hard Drive - 2TB	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$180.00
Portable Hard Drive - 4TB	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$0.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$220.00
Portable Hard Drive - 5TB	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$0.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$260.00
Regular Photocopies (per sheet)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25
Videotape(s)	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Washington Cty Commitments	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$1,870.00	\$0.00	\$1,870.00	\$0.00	\$1,870.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Washington Cty Commitments	County Attorney	County Attorney	\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$1,320.00
Diversion Fees	County Attorney	Law Office	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$55.00
Jarvis Hearing Fees (Attorney General)	County Attorney	Law Office	\$516.00	\$0.00	\$516.00	\$0.00	\$516.00
Jarvis Hearing Fees (Hospitals)	County Attorney	Law Office	\$516.00	\$0.00	\$516.00	\$0.00	\$516.00
Adm.Cost Reimbursement (Life & Disability insurance)	County Manager	Human Resources	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Adm.Cost Reimbursement (Life insurance only)	County Manager	Human Resources	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50
Adm.Cost Reimbursement (Per employee monthly fee)	County Manager	Human Resources	\$9.25	\$0.00	\$9.25	\$0.00	\$9.25
Collection Fees (Retiree insurance late fee)	County Manager	Human Resources	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
MetroPass Sales	County Manager	Human Resources	\$48.50	\$0.00	\$48.50	\$0.00	\$48.50
Photocopies (per page) of documents	County Manager	Human Resources	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25
Credit Card Processing Fee	Countywide	Countywide	Per terms	Per terms	Per terms	Per terms	Per terms
Admin Costs Reimbursement	District Court	District Court	\$379.00	\$0.00	\$379.00	\$0.00	\$379.00
Radio Support Fees	Emergency Communications	Emergency Communications	\$3.12	\$0.00	\$3.12	\$0.00	\$3.12
Patient Fees - Welfare	Lake Owasso Residence	Lake Owasso Residence	381.94	\$0.00	\$381.94	\$0.00	\$381.94
Autopsies	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$1,550.00	\$0.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.00	\$1,550.00
Body Bag	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
CD-Autopsy Photographs	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Copies of Autopsy Reports	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Copies of External Exams	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Cremation Approval	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
External Examinations	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
Homicide Fee	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Xerox Copies	Medical Examiner	Medical Examiner	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
Prints/Copies (B&W)	Libraries	Libraries	\$0.20	\$0.00	\$0.20	\$0.00	\$0.20
Prints/Copies (Color)	Libraries	Libraries	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.75
Replacement Library Card	Libraries	Libraries	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00
Returned Check Fee	Libraries	Libraries	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Rental Book Fee	Libraries	Libraries	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Revenue Recapture Fee	Libraries	Libraries	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Cancellation Fee	Parks & Recreation	Administration	\$32.00	\$5.00	\$37.00	\$0.00	\$37.00
Convenience Fee	Parks & Recreation	Administration	3%	\$0.00	3%	\$0.00	3%
Late Fee	Parks & Recreation	Administration	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
NSF Fee	Parks & Recreation	Administration	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Transfer Fee	Parks & Recreation	Administration	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
10 Pass Family Card	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks Battle Creek	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Adult/Child Admission	Parks & Recreation	Waterworks	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00
Adult/Child Admission (after 5:00pm)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00
Advance Group Reservation	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00
Tot Time Admission (Tues, 9:30am-10:30am)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks	\$2.50	\$1.50	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00
Extended Admission (Tot Time + Autism Friendly Hour)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks	\$4.50	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Autism Friendly Hour (Sun, 9:30am-10:30am)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks	\$7.00	-\$3.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Party Zone Reservation (2 hour)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks	NEW	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Party Zone Reservation (Morning Half Day 11:30a - 3:30p)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks	NEW	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Party Zone Reservation (Afternoon Half Day 4p - 7p)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Waterworks	NEW	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
Natural Snow - Annual Pass	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Natural Snow - Daily Pass	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00
Snowmaking - Annual Pass (All Access)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
Snowmaking - Daily Pass (All Access)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$15.00	-\$3.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00
Student - Annual Pass (All Access)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00
Student - Daily Pass (All Access)	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00
Annual All-Access Ski Pass - Additional Household Member	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00
Learn to Ski	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Senior Ski	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Ski Pass: Under 13 Free	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Weekday: Open Course Meet Fee	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$320.00	\$30.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Weekday: Exclusive Ski Meet Fee	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Equipment Rental-Skis/Snowshoes	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00
Weekend Ski Race Less than 200 Participants, Under 2 Hours	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00
Weekend Ski Race Over 200 Participants, Under 4 Hours	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
Additional Fee Over 4 Hours	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	\$200/Hour	\$200/Hour	\$200/Hour	\$200/Hour	\$200/Hour
Fat Tire Bike Pass	Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Winter Recreation	NEW	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
18 Hole	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$45	Variable Change	\$1-\$50	Variable Change	\$1-\$50
18 Hole Golf Cart	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$50	Variable Change	\$1-\$50	Variable Change	\$1-\$50
18 Hole Golf Cart Disability	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$30	Variable Change	\$1-\$50	Variable Change	\$1-\$50
18 Hole Golf Cart Senior	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$45	Variable Change	\$1-\$50	Variable Change	\$1-\$50
18 Hole Junior	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$25	Variable Change	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$35
18 Hole Patron	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$40	Variable Change	\$1-\$45	Variable Change	\$1-\$45
18 Hole Senior (M-F b-4 noon, S-S after 1pm)	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$45	Variable Change	\$1-\$45
9 Hole	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$45	Variable Change	\$1-\$45
9 Hole Golf Cart	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$40	Variable Change	\$1-\$40	Variable Change	\$1-\$40
9 Hole Golf Cart Disability	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$30	\$0.00	\$1-\$30	\$0.00	\$1-\$30

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
9 Hole Golf Cart Senior	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$30	\$0.00	\$1-\$30	\$0.00	\$1-\$30
9 Hole Junior	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$25	\$0.00	\$1-\$25	\$0.00	\$1-\$25
9 Hole Patron	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$25	Variable Change	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$35
9 Hole Senior (M-F b-4 noon, S-S after 1pm)	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$25	Variable Change	\$1-\$30	Variable Change	\$1-\$30
Junior Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$545.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
Patron Card	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$75.00
Regular Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
Senior Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
Specialty Pass (Military, Family, Couples)	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$0-\$300	\$0.00	\$0-\$300	\$0.00	\$0-\$300
Twilight	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$1-\$30	Variable Change	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$35
9 Hole Golf Cart	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
9 Hole Golf Cart Senior	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$1-\$30	Variable Change	\$1-\$40	Variable Change	\$1-\$40
9 Hole Junior/Military/Senior	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$1-\$25	\$0.00	\$1-\$25	\$0.00	\$1-\$25
Range Basket Jumbo	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$15.00	Variable Change	\$15-25	Variable Change	\$15-25
Range Basket Large	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$10-\$15	Variable Change	\$10-\$18	Variable Change	\$10-\$18
Range Basket Medium	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	NEW	\$8-\$15	\$8-\$15	Variable Change	\$8-\$15
Range Basket Small	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$5-\$10	\$0.00	\$5-\$10	\$0.00	\$5-\$10

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Minature Golf - Adult	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$1-\$20	\$0.00	\$1-\$20	\$0.00	\$1-\$20
Minature Golf - Senior & Junior	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$1-\$20	\$0.00	\$1-\$20	\$0.00	\$1-\$20
Glow Golf	Parks & Recreation	Island Lake Golf Course	\$1-\$20	\$0.00	\$1-\$20	\$0.00	\$1-\$20
18 Hole	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$65	Variable Change	\$1-\$75	Variable Change	\$1-\$75
18 Hole Golf Cart	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$50	\$0.00	\$1-\$50	\$0.00	\$1-\$50
18 Hole Golf Cart Disability	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$50	\$0.00	\$1-\$50
18 Hole Golf Cart Senior	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$45	Variable Change	\$1-\$50	Variable Change	\$1-\$50
18 Hole Junior	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
18 Hole Patron	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$55	Variable Change	\$1-\$60	Variable Change	\$1-\$60
18 Hole Senior (M-F b-4 noon, S-S after 1pm)	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$50	\$0.00	\$1-\$50	\$0.00	\$1-\$50
9 Hole	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
9 Hole Golf Cart	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$45	\$0.00	\$1-\$45	\$0.00	\$1-\$45
9 Hole Golf Cart Disability	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$35	\$0.00	\$1-\$35	\$0.00	\$1-\$35
9 Hole Golf Cart Senior	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$35	\$0.00	\$1-\$35	\$0.00	\$1-\$35
9 Hole Junior	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$30	\$0.00	\$1-\$30	\$0.00	\$1-\$30

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
9 Hole Patron	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
9 Hole Senior	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
Dynamic Pricing	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Junior Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
Patron Card	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$75.00
Range Basket Large	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$10-\$15	Variable Change	\$10-\$20	Variable Change	\$10-\$20
Range Basket Small	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$5-\$10	Variable Change	\$5-\$15	Variable Change	\$5-\$15
Range Pass	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$40-\$50	\$0.00	\$40-\$50	\$0.00	\$40-\$50
Regular Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
Senior Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
Specialty Pass (Military, Family, Couples)	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$0-\$300	\$0.00	\$0-\$300	\$0.00	\$0-\$300
Twilight	Parks & Recreation	Keller Golf Course	\$1-\$40	Variable Change	\$1-\$45	Variable Change	\$1-\$50
18 Hole	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$50	Variable Change	\$1-\$60	\$0.00	\$1-\$60
18 Hole Golf Cart	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$45	\$0.00	\$1-\$45	\$0.00	\$1-\$45
18 Hole Golf Cart Disability	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$25	\$0.00	\$1-\$25	\$0.00	\$1-\$25
18 Hole Golf Cart Senior	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
18 Hole Junior	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$25	Variable Change	\$1-\$35	\$0.00	\$1-\$35

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
18 Hole Patron	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$45	Variable Change	\$1-\$50	\$0.00	\$1-\$50
18 Hole Senior	Paiks & Recleation	Manitou Ridge Golf	Ş1-Ş45	Variable	\$1-\$50	Variable	\$1-\$50
(M-F b-4 noon, S-S after 1pm)	Parks & Recreation	Course	\$1-\$35	Change	\$1-\$40	Change	\$1-\$45
9 Hole	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
9 Hole Golf Cart	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$45	\$0.00	\$1-\$45
9 Hole Golf Cart Disability	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$25	\$0.00	\$1-\$25	\$0.00	\$1-\$25
9 Hole Golf Cart Senior	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$25	Variable Change	\$1-\$35	\$0.00	\$1-\$35
9 Hole Junior	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$25	Variable Change	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
9 Hole Patron	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$30	Variable Change	\$1-\$35	Variable Change	\$1-\$40
9 Hole Senior	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1-\$25	Variable Change	\$1-\$30	\$0.00	\$1-\$30
Dynamic Pricing	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Junior Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
Patron Card	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$75.00
Range Basket Large	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$9-\$15	Variable Change	\$10-\$15	\$0.00	\$10-\$15
Range Basket Small	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$5-\$10	Variable Change	\$5-\$12	\$0.00	\$5-\$12
Range Pass	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$40-\$50	\$0.00	\$40-\$50	\$0.00	\$40-\$50

			2025	Proposed Change from	2026	Proposed Change from	2027
			Approved	2025 to	Proposed	2026 to	Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
Regular Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
		Manitou Ridge Golf					
Senior Season Pass	Parks & Recreation	Course	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
Specialty Pass (Military, Family, Couples)	Parks & Recreation	Manitou Ridge Golf Course	\$0-\$300	\$0.00	\$0-\$300	\$0.00	\$0-\$300
		Manitou Ridge Golf		Variable			
Twilight	Parks & Recreation	Course	\$1-\$30	Change	\$1-\$40	\$0.00	\$1-\$40
10% Revenue Spilt	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	10.00%	\$0.00	10.00%	\$0.00	10.00%
Bald Eagle - Shelter #1 (max 60)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$142.00	\$7.00	\$149.00	\$0.00	\$149.00
Battle Creek - Pavilion (max 500)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$515.00	\$25.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$540.00
Battle Creek - Pavilion North (max 150)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$258.00	\$12.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Battle Creek - Pavilion South (max 250)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$258.00	\$12.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Battle Creek - Shelter (max 75)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Beaver - Shelter (max 30)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$63.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Cancellation Fee	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$35.00	\$2.00	\$37.00	\$0.00	\$37.00
Fee-Based Public Program	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$5-\$50	\$0.00	\$5-\$50	\$0.00	\$5-\$50
Island Lake - Shelter #1 (max 100)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Island Lake - Shelter #2 (max 100)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Island Lake - Shelter #3 (max 50)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$97.00	\$4.00	\$101.00	\$0.00	\$101.00
Keller Golfview - Shelter #4 (max 75)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Keller Golfview - Shelter #5 (max 75)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Keller Golfview - Shelter #6 (max 125)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$258.00	\$12.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Keller Lakeside - Shelter #2 (max 50)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$131.00	\$0.00	\$131.00
Keller Lower - Shelter #3 (max 50)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$131.00	\$0.00	\$131.00
Keller Round - Shelter #7 (max 50)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$131.00	\$0.00	\$131.00
Lake Owasso - Shelter #1 (max 50)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$131.00
Large Event Dumpster Fee	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$116.00	\$5.00	\$121.00	\$0.00	\$121.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Long Lake - Pavilion (max 500)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$515.00	\$25.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$540.00
Long Lake - Lions Park Shelter #2 (max 150)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$258.00	\$12.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
Long Lake - Shelter #1 (max 50)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$131.00	\$0.00	\$131.00
McCarrons - Shelter #1 (max 50)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$131.00	\$0.00	\$131.00
Non-Profit /School Group Weekday Discount Snail Lake - Pavilion (max 200)	Parks & Recreation Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$34.00 \$406.00	Variable Change \$20.00	50% \$426.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	50% \$426.00
Snail Lake - Shelter (max 50)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$131.00	\$0.00	\$131.00
Special Use Filming Production	Faiks & Necreation	r ai k iviailitellalite	\$123.00	Ç0.00	Ş131.00	<b>30.00</b>	<del>3131.00</del>
(less than 6 people)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$263.00	\$13.00	\$276.00	\$0.00	\$276.00
Special Use Filming Production (over 15 people)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	by contract	by contract	by contract	by contract	by contract
Special Use Permit Fee	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$68.00	\$3.00	\$71.00	\$0.00	\$71.00
Special Use Permit Filming Production (6- 15 people)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$441.00	\$0.00 Variable	\$441.00	\$0.00 Variable	\$441.00
Special Use Permit-Comm.Photographer	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$160.00	Change	by contract	Change	by contract
Special Use Permit-Run/Race Event	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$168.00	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$0.00	\$176.00
Special Use Permit-Utility Hook Up	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$68.00	\$3.00	\$71.00	\$0.00	\$71.00
Special Use-Amplified Music (per day)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$105.00
Sucker Lake - Shelter #1 (max 80)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Sucker Lake - Shelter #2 (max 80)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Tony Schmidt - Pavilion (max 125)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$340.00	\$17.00	\$357.00	\$0.00	\$357.00
Tony Schmidt - Shelter (max 75)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Transfer fee	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Turtle Lake - Shelter (max 75)	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	\$184.00	\$9.00	\$193.00	\$0.00	\$193.00
Vendor Permit	Parks & Recreation	Park Maintenance	10% of sales	\$0.00	10% of sales	\$0.00	10% of sales

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Advertising	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$50-\$10,000	\$0.00	\$50-\$10,000	\$0.00	\$50-\$10,000
Advertising Center Ice Circle	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$500-\$5,000	\$0.00	\$500-\$5,000	\$0.00	\$500-\$5,000
Advertising Dasherboard	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$500-\$2,500	\$0.00	\$500-\$2,500	\$0.00	\$500-\$2,500
Advertising Panel (4'x8')	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$500-\$2,500	\$0.00	\$500-\$2,500	\$0.00	\$500-\$2,500
Advertising Zamboni (wraps)	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$500-\$2,500	\$0.00	\$500-\$2,500	\$0.00	\$500-\$2,500
Concert Food/Bar/Merchandise	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	10%-25%	\$0.00	10%-25%	\$0.00	10%-25%
Dry Floor - Graduation Rain Backup Date	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00
Dry Floor Hourly Rental	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$50-\$500	Variable Change	\$50-\$575	\$0.00	\$50-\$575
Dry Floor Show Power	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$0.00	\$210.00
Dry Floor-Curtain  Dry Floor-Graduation Package	Parks & Recreation  Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas  Public Ice Arenas	\$500.00	\$0.00 \$200.00	\$500.00 \$4,200.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$500.00 \$4,200.00
Dry Floor-Stage Rental	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$300-\$800	\$0.00	\$300-\$800	\$0.00	\$300-\$800
Extra Cleaning Fee	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$35.00-\$250.0	\$0.00	\$35.00-\$250.0	\$0.00	\$35.00-\$250.0
Facility Overrun Fee per hour	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$50-\$500	\$0.00	\$50-\$500	\$0.00	\$50-\$500
Facility Rental-Admissions Event	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$500-\$5,500	\$0.00	\$500-\$5,775	\$0.00	\$500-\$5,775

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Facility Rental-Non-Admissions Event	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$500-\$10,000	\$0.00	\$500-\$10,000	\$0.00	\$500-\$10,000
Fire Ice Sale Summer/Winter High School Hockey Game Rental	Parks & Recreation Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas Public Ice Arenas	\$110.00 - \$130.00 \$250.00	Variable Change \$10.00	\$110-\$135 \$260.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$110-\$135 \$260.00
Ice Deck installation/Removal	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
Meeting/Party Room	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$20-\$200	\$0.00 Variable	\$20-\$200	\$0.00	\$20-\$200
Open Hockey	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$5-\$25	Change	\$0-\$25	\$0.00	\$0-\$25
Open Skating	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$5-\$25	Variable Change	\$0-\$25	\$0.00	\$0-\$25
Parking Lot Event	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$55-\$5,000	Variable Change	\$60-\$5,000	\$0.00	\$60-\$5,000
Prime Game Operations Fee	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Programming Events	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$195.00	\$0.00	\$195.00	\$0.00	\$195.00
Public Open/Group/Drop In Reservations	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$2-\$15	\$0.00	\$2-\$15	\$0.00	\$2-\$15
Set up fee per chair	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$1.50-\$2.50	\$0.00	\$1.50-\$2.50	\$0.00	\$1.50-\$2.50
Set up fee per table	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$5-\$15	\$0.00	\$5-\$15	\$0.00	\$5-\$15
Skate Rental / Sharpening	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$10.00	Variable Change	\$0-\$10	\$0.00	\$0-\$10
Special Event	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$500-\$20,000	\$0.00	\$500-\$20,000	\$0.00	\$500-\$20,000

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Sponsorship Packages	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$1,000-\$20,000	\$0.00	\$1,000-\$20,000	\$0.00	\$1,000-\$20,000
Sportsorship Lackages	Tarks & Necreation	Tublic ice Arcilas	71,000 720,000	\$0.00	71,000 720,000	70.00	71,000 720,000
Spring-Summer Ice Non-Prime Time	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$150-\$180	\$0.00	\$150-\$180	\$0.00	\$150-\$180
Spring-Summer Ice Prime Time	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$190.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Synthetic Ice (per hour)	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$0.00	\$26.00
Tournament Ice Rental	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$250-\$300	Variable Change	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$260.00
Use Fee-per chair	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$.50-\$5.00	\$0.00	\$.50-\$5.00	\$0.00	\$.50-\$5.00
Use Fee-per table	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$.50-\$5.00	\$0.00	\$.50-\$5.00	\$0.00	\$.50-\$5.00
Winter Non-Prime Time Ice Rental	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$135-\$235	\$0.00	\$135-\$235	\$0.00	\$135-\$235
Winter Prime Time Ice Rental	Parks & Recreation	Public Ice Arenas	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$240.00
Conservation Design Technical Service	Parks & Recreation	Soil and Water Conservation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
Erosion Control Insp. and SWPPP	Parks & Recreation	Soil and Water Conservation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
GIS Services	Parks & Recreation	Soil and Water Conservation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
Groundwater Protection	Parks & Recreation	Soil and Water Conservation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
Invasive Plant Tech. Serv.	Parks & Recreation	Soil and Water Conservation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
Lake Aquatic Plant surveys	Parks & Recreation	Soil and Water Conservation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
MS4 Permit assistance	Parks & Recreation	Soil and Water Conservation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Native Vegetation BMP Tech Serv	Parks & Recreation	Soil and Water Conservation	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
Garden House Rental/ Combined Classrooms (per	Tarks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature	<b>\$60.00</b>	φ3.00	<del>703.00</del>	φ0.00	φοσ.σσ
hour)	Parks & Recreation	Center	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Classroom Rental-Normal Business Hrs (per hour)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Animal Program add on to Facility Rental (25 minutes)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	NEW	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Hike with Staff added to Facility Rental (30 mins)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	NEW	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Technology added to Facility Rental	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	NEW	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Day Camp (1/2 day rate)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$33.00	\$2.00	\$35.00
Day Camp (daily rate)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$4.00	\$70.00
Equipment Rental-Orienteering	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$4.00	Variable Change	\$0 - \$4.00	\$0.00	\$0 - \$4.00
Equipment Rental-Skis/Snowshoes (per 2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00
Equipment Rental-Skis/Snowshoes (w/instruction)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00
Home School Field Trip (2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
K-12 Schools Field Trip (per student)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00
Outreach Programs (additional hour/staff)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
Outreach Programs (travel fee<15 miles)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Outreach Programs (travel fee>15 miles, max 60 miles)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Outreach Programs 30 participants or fewer	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$185.00
Outreach Programs 31-60 participants	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00
Outreach Programs 61-90 participants	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	NEW	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$0.00	\$365.00
Booth at offsite event/festivals with live animals (1 hour)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	NEW	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Parent/Child Program Adult Fee (1.25 hrs)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Parent/Child Program Child Fee (1.25 hrs)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Pre-K Schools Field Trip per student	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00
Public Education Programs	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$7.50	\$1.50	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
Recreation Group Lesson (per hour)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Recreation Private Lesson	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Recreation Private Lesson additional person	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Scout Programs	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$7.50	\$1.50	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
Specialized Adult Programs-Yoga, ect	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Special Events (ages 1yr and up)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$7.50	\$1.50	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00

			2025 Approved	Proposed Change from 2025 to	2026 Proposed	Proposed Change from 2026 to	2027 Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
Special Use Permit-Discovery Hollow 14 or fewer	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Special Use Permit-Discovery Hollow 15-30	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Special Use Permit-Discovery Hollow 31-45	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
Special Use Permit-Discovery Hollow 46-60	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$155.00	\$0.00	\$155.00	\$0.00	\$155.00
Special Use Permit-Discovery Hollow 61-75	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$195.00	\$0.00	\$195.00	\$0.00	\$195.00
Special Use Permit-Discovery Hollow 76-105	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$290.00	\$0.00	\$290.00	\$0.00	\$290.00
Special Use Permit-General	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00
Summer Program Groups 106-120 (2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$915.00	\$0.00	\$915.00	\$0.00	\$915.00
Summer Program Groups 31-45 (2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$280.00
Summer Program Groups 46-60 (2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
Summer Program Groups 61-75 (2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$545.00	\$0.00	\$545.00	\$0.00	\$545.00
Summer Program Groups 76-90 (2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$650.00
Summer Program Groups 12-30 (2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$185.00
Summer Program Groups 91-105 (2 hours)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$775.00	\$0.00	\$775.00	\$0.00	\$775.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Cancellation Fee	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	20% of program fee	20% of program fee	20% of program fee	20% of program fee	20% of program fee
Home School**	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$5.75	\$9.25	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
K-12 Schools**	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$5.50	\$0.50	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00
Outreach Programs (additional hour)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
Outreach Programs (travel fee<10 mi)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center Tamarack Nature	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Outreach Programs (travel fee>10 mi)	Parks & Recreation	Center	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Outreach Programs-31-60 students***	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00
Outreach Programs-up to 30 students***	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$125.00	\$60.00	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$185.00
Parent/Child Program Adult Fee**	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$3.50	\$1.50	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Parent/Child Program Child Fee**	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Pre-K Schools**	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00
Public Education Programs**	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$6.50	\$2.50	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00
Recreation Group Lesson*	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$5.50
Recreation Private Lesson additional person	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Recreation Private Lesson*	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Theoretailon i i i water 2000 ii	Turks a recreation	Tamarack Nature	ψ 13.00	ψ13.00	ψου.σο	φο.σσ	φου.σο
Special Events**	Parks & Recreation	Center	\$6.50	\$2.50	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00
Special Use Permit-General	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Special Use Permit-Photography	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
Special Use Permit-Photography (Annual)	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Specialized Adult Program-Yoga, etc.	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Transfer Fee - switching programs	Parks & Recreation	Tamarack Nature Center	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Batting Cages	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$0.00	\$26.00
Fieldhouse Storage (Monthly)	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Summer Prime Time Turf Full Field Rental	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$165.00	\$9.00	\$174.00	\$0.00	\$174.00
Summer Turf/Ice Combo Rate	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$42.00
Winter Fire Turf Practice Field	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00
Winter Non-Prime Time - Practice Turf Field Rental	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$97.00	\$5.00	\$102.00	\$0.00	\$102.00
Winter Non-Prime Time Turf - Full Field Rental	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$291.00	\$15.00	\$306.00	\$0.00	\$306.00
Winter Prime Time Turf Full Field Rental	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$525.00	\$27.00	\$552.00	\$0.00	\$552.00
Winter Prime Time Turf - Practice Field Rental	Parks & Recreation	TCO Sports Garden	\$175.00	\$9.00	\$184.00	\$0.00	\$184.00
Dynamic Pricing	Parks & Recreation	Goodrich Golf Course	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Amended: Floor Plan (515), Condominium (515A), CIC Plat or Amendment (515B)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Abstract Fees	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Multiple Catisfaction / Assistance	Property Tax, Records	Abstract Face	¢46.00	¢0.00	Ć4C 00	¢0.00	¢46.00
Multiple Satisfaction/Assignment	and Election Services	Abstract Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Plat	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Abstract Fees	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00
Recording Document	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Abstract Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Abatement application	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Half Section 20x30 Map	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Hard Copy Medium of a GIS Map	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Plotting Charge for Color or Black and White Paper 11 x 17	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Plotting Charge for Color or Black and White Paper 24 x 36	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Plotting Charge for Color or Black and White Paper 30 x 36**	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Plotting Charge for Color or Black and White Paper 8 1/2 x 11	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
Plotting Charge for Color or Black and White Paper 8 1/2 x 14	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50
Quarter Section 30x30 Map	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Assessor Fees	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Certified Photocopy	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Fax Request	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Federal Tax Lien	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Half Section 20x30 Map	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Hospital Lien	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Non-certified Photocopy or duplicate original.	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Photocopy of : Floor Plan (515), Condominium (515A), CIC Plat (515B)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
Photocopy of an official plat  Photocopy of an official plat with	Property Tax, Records and Election Services Property Tax, Records	County Recorder Fees	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
certification (large plat size only)	and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
State Tax Lien	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	No charge	\$0.00	No charge	\$0.00	No charge
State Tax Lien Release (DOR)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Uncertified Photocopy on letter or legal paper	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
Well Disclosure Statement	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	County Recorder Fees	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
** Note: Fees for internet access to recorded documents will not be charged to other governmental agencies in Ramsey County.	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CD Mailing Charge	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00
CD Media	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Certified Photocopy*	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Daily Subscription (Internet Access to recorded docs)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Document View (Internet Access to recorded docs)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
Electronic files of images - non recorded documents (CRV, etc)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Electronic files of images - recorded documents	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$0.15	\$0.00	\$0.15	\$0.00	\$0.15
			Charge per parcel +	Charge per parcel +	Charge per parcel +	Charge per parcel +	Charge per parcel +
Electronic files of parcel data (CAMA/TAX). Does not include images.	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	research fee, if applicable	research fee, if applicable	•	research fee, if applicable	research fee, if applicable
Half Section 20x30 Map	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Monthly Subscription (Internet Access to recorded docs)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Notary (each signature)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Photocopy on Ledger size paper (11 x 17)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50
Photocopy on Letter or Legal size paper (firs 100 pages)**	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25
Quarter Section 30x30 Map	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Returned Check Fee	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Search (Internet Access to recorded docs	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$0.85	\$0.00	\$0.85	\$0.00	\$0.85
Special Requests for Research Information & Data Reports	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Tax Computation	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Department wide	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Abstract of Votes Cast-County, City, School district	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Election Fees	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00
Abstract of Votes Cast-State	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Election Fees	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Election District Maps: A size	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Election Fees	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Election District Maps: C size	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Election Fees	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Election District Maps: E size	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Election Fees	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Filing Fees	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Election Fees	Variable	Variable	Variable	Variable	Variable
Precinct Finder	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Election Fees	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Registered Voter Certificate	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Election Fees	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Assessment Search	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Auctioneer License	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Auditor's Certificate	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
Cemetery Filing	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Cigarettes State Fair (Board)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Confession of Judgment, issued on or after 1/02/2012	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$100 initial setup, no charge for each payment	\$0.00	\$100 initial setup, no charge for each payment	\$0.00	\$100 initial setup, no charge for each payment
Confession of Judgment, issued prior to 1/02/2012	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$20 initial setup, \$8 for each payment	\$0.00	\$20 initial setup, \$8 for each payment	\$0.00	\$20 initial setup, \$8 for each payment
Confirmation of Tax Settlement	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Contamination Tax - Adm	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	5%	\$0.00	5%	\$0.00	5%
County Conservation Fee	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Deed Tax	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	33%	0%	33%	\$0.00	33%

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Delinquent Tax List Costs	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Environmental Response Fund Tax on Deeds	Property Tax, Records and Election Services Property Tax, Records	Property Tax Service Fees Property Tax Service	0.01%	\$0.00	0.01%	\$0.00	0.01%
Environmental Response Fund Tax on Mortgages  Intoxicating Liquor Annual License	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Fees Property Tax Service Fees	\$3,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$3,000.00
List of Largest Taxpayers	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Malt Liquor Annual License	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
Malt Liquor Seasonal License	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Mortgage Registry Tax	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	0.23%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
On-Sale Liquor License - Temporary	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Payment Search (per payment-per parcel)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Precious Metal Dealers	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Special Assessment-City Maintained	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$0.40	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Special Assessment-County Maintained	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$2.50	\$0.10	\$2.60	\$0.00	\$2.60
Statement of Overlapping Debt	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Tax Increment Initial Processing & Maintenance	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	Actual cost	Actual cost	Actual cost	Actual cost	Actual cost
Tax Searches (per payment - per parcel)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
Transient Merchant	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
Wine License - Seasonal	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Property Tax Service Fees	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Conservation Administrative Processing Fee	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Tax Forfeited Land fees	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Land Assurance	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Tax Forfeited Land fees	3%	\$0.00	3%	\$0.00	3%
Repurchase Fee	Property Tax, Records and Election Services		\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
State Deed Fees	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Tax Forfeited Land fees	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Certificate - Possessory Title	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Title Examiner	\$255.00	\$95.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Directives of Examiner	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Title Examiner	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
Examiner of Titles - Court File Processing	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Title Examiner	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Amended Floor Plan	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00
Amendment to CIC declaration and plat	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Amendment to Declaration	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00

			2025 Approved	Proposed Change from 2025 to	2026 Proposed	Proposed Change from 2026 to	2027 Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
Certified Photocopy of a plat of the Survey	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Certified Photocopy of Registered Land Survey	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
СІССТ	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
Condition of Register (Certified)	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Condominium or CIC plat or amendment	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00
Document Transferring Certificate	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Entry of Memorial Per Certificate	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Exchange Certificate	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Original Certificate of Title or First CPT	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Plat	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Registered Land Survey	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00
Residue or new additional Certificate	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
Section 515B CIC affecting 2 or more units	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Torrens Fees	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00
Birth Certificate	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Vital Records	\$26.00	\$0.00	\$26.00	\$0.00	\$26.00
Birth Certificate - additional photocopies	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Vital Records	\$19.00	\$0.00	\$19.00	\$0.00	\$19.00
Birth Certificate -non certified	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Vital Records	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00
Death Certificate	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Vital Records	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00
Death Certificate - additional photocopies	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Vital Records	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00
Death Certificate - non certified	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Vital Records	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00
Marriage, records	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Vital Records	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
	Property Tax, Records						
Marriage, Ordination	and Election Services	Vital Records	\$5.00	\$15.50	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Marriage License	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Vital Records	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$115.00
< 10 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Mixed Solid Waste	\$2,186.00	\$44.00	\$2,230.00	\$45.00	\$2,275.00
< 10 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Mixed Solid Waste	\$2,033.00	\$41.00	\$2,074.00	\$41.00	\$2,115.00
< 10,000 cubic Yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Construction/ Demolition Waste	\$1,434.00	\$29.00	\$1,463.00	\$29.00	\$1,492.00
< 10,000 cubic Yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Construction/Demolitio n Waste	\$1,314.00	\$26.00	\$1,340.00	\$27.00	\$1,367.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
< 50	Public Health	One-Time Generation - fees are non cumulative	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
< or =10 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
=10 gallons/ per gallon charge</td <td>Public Health</td> <td>Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>\$0.00</td>	Public Health	Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
> 100,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
> 1000 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Mixed Solid Waste	\$18,895.00	\$378.00	\$19,273.00	\$385.00	\$19,658.00
> 1000 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Mixed Solid Waste	\$17,260.00	\$345.00	\$17,605.00	\$352.00	\$17,957.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
> 300,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Construction/ Demolition Waste	\$8,736.00	\$175.00	\$8,911.00	\$178.00	\$9,089.00
> 300,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Construction/Demolitio n Waste	\$7,685.00	\$154.00	\$7,839.00	\$157.00	\$7,996.00
>100,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
>100,000 gsllons/per gallon charge	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1,001 – 2,640	Public Health	One-Time Generation - fees are non cumulative	\$394.00	\$8.00	\$402.00	\$8.00	\$410.00
1,001 to 10,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.65	\$0.00	\$0.65	\$0.00	\$0.65

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
10 to 100 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Mixed Solid Waste	\$4,031.00	\$81.00	\$4,112.00	\$82.00	\$4,194.00
10 to 100 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Mixed Solid Waste	\$3,778.00	\$76.00	\$3,854.00	\$77.00	\$3,931.00
10,000 to 50,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Construction/Demolitio n Waste	\$2,053.00	\$41.00	\$2,094.00	\$42.00	\$2,136.00
10,001 to 50,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Construction/ Demolition Waste	\$2,198.00	\$44.00	\$2,242.00	\$45.00	\$2,287.00
10,001 to 50,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.27	\$0.00	\$0.27	\$0.00	\$0.27
10,001 to 50,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.12	\$0.00	\$0.12	\$0.00	\$0.12

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Transfer Station License - Construction/					
100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Demolition Waste	\$4,170.00	\$83.00	\$4,253.00	\$85.00	\$4,338.00
		Transfer Station Plan Review - Construction/Demolitio					
100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	n Waste	\$3,548.00	\$71.00	\$3,619.00	\$72.00	\$3,691.00
101 – 264	Public Health	One-Time Generation - fees are non cumulative	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$2.00	\$104.00
101 to 250 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$1.83	\$0.00	\$1.83	\$0.00	\$1.83
101 to 250 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Mixed Solid Waste	\$6,619.00	\$132.00	\$6,751.00	\$135.00	\$6,886.00
101 to 250 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Mixed Solid Waste	\$5,986.00	\$120.00	\$6,106.00	\$122.00	\$6,228.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Hazardous Waste					
10-Day Transfer Facility	Public Health	Facility Fees	\$1,353.00	\$27.00	\$1,380.00	\$28.00	\$1,408.00
		Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility	******	407.00	4. 0.0. 00	405.00	44 004 00
10-Day Transfer Facility	Public Health	Application Fees	\$1,241.00	\$25.00	\$1,266.00	\$25.00	\$1,291.00
		Volume fee for Sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are					
11 to 264 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	cumulative	\$1.98	\$0.04	\$2.02	\$0.04	\$2.06
		Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are					
11 to 50 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	cumulative	\$5.93	\$0.12	\$6.05	\$0.12	\$6.17
		Volume fee for Sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are					42.12
2,641 to 10,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	cumulative	\$0.47	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$0.01	\$0.49
200,001 to 300,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Construction/ Demolition Waste	\$6,158.00	\$123.00	\$6,281.00	\$126.00	\$6,407.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
200,001 to 300,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Construction/Demolitio n Waste	\$5,419.00	\$108.00	\$5,527.00	\$111.00	\$5,638.00
251 to 1,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$1.19	\$0.00	\$1.19	\$0.00	\$1.19
251 to 500 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Mixed Solid Waste	\$8,906.00	\$178.00	\$9,084.00	\$182.00	\$9,266.00
251 to 500 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Mixed Solid Waste	\$8,135.00	\$163.00	\$8,298.00	\$166.00	\$8,464.00
265 – 1,000	Public Health	One-Time Generation - fees are non cumulative	\$197.00	\$4.00	\$201.00	\$4.00	\$205.00
265 to 2,640 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$1.07	\$0.02	\$1.09	\$0.02	\$1.11

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
50 – 100	Public Health	One-Time Generation - fees are non cumulative	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50,001 to 100,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Construction/ Demolition Waste		\$60.00	\$3,082.00	\$62.00	\$3,144.00
50,001 to 100,000 cubic yards per year	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Construction/Demolitio n Waste	\$2,578.00	\$52.00	\$2,630.00	\$53.00	\$2,683.00
50,001 to 100,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.14	\$0.00	\$0.14	\$0.00	\$0.14
50,001 to 100,000 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$0.08	\$0.00	\$0.08	\$0.00	\$0.08
501 to 1,000 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station License - Mixed Solid Waste	\$13,344.00	\$267.00	\$13,611.00	\$272.00	\$13,883.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
501 to 1,000 tons per day	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Mixed Solid Waste	\$12,095.00	\$242.00	\$12,337.00	\$247.00	\$12,584.00
51 to 100 gallons/ per gallon charge	Public Health	Volume fee for Non- sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative	\$2.76	\$0.00	\$2.76	\$0.00	\$2.76
ACT HIB 90648	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$0.33	\$22.33
ACT HIB 90648 - SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Acyclovir 400 mg per pill	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$1.10	-\$0.60	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Add. Catering Operation w/ Fleet (5 or more vehicles)	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$723.00	\$14.00	\$737.00	\$15.00	\$752.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Additional Catering Operation	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$149.00	\$3.00	\$152.00	\$3.00	\$155.00
Additional Plan Review Services - per hour	Public Health	Transfer Station Plan Review - Construction/Demolitio n Waste	\$58.00	\$1.00	\$59.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
Administration of Hepatitis B Vaccine G0010	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Administration of Influenza Vaccine G0008	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Administration of Pneumococcal Vaccine G0009	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Administrative Fee - FOR ALL VACCINES	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
All Other Solid Waste - < 40 cubic yards	Public Health	Solid Waste Temporary Storage Site	\$517.00	\$10.00	\$527.00	\$11.00	\$538.00
Vali Other Solid Waste Capte yards	T dolle Health	Storage Site	ψ317.00	<b>\$10.00</b>	φ327.00	<b>711.00</b>	Ç330.00
		Solid Waste Temporary					
All Other Solid Waste - > 80 cubic yards	Public Health	Storage Site	\$1,185.00	\$24.00	\$1,209.00	\$24.00	\$1,233.00
All Other Solid Waste - 40 to 80 cubic yards	Public Health	Solid Waste Temporary Storage Site	\$762.00	\$15.00	\$777.00	\$16.00	\$793.00
All Other Solid Waste - 40 to 80 cubic yards	rubiic Health	Storage Site	۶/02.00	\$13.00	۶///.00	\$10.00	\$793.00
Amoxicillin 875 mg tabs cost per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.55	-\$0.05	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Aubra EQ/Levonorgestrel and Ethinyl estradiol per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$32.50
	- Constitution	- Carriotti Services	<del>- +00.00</del>	<del>+ -100</del>	<b>401100</b>	72.00	<del>- 40-100</del>
Authentic Connections	Public Health	Public Health	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Auto salvage yards	Public Health	License Application Fee	\$199.00	\$4.00	\$203.00	\$4.00	\$207.00
Azithromycin (Q0144) dihydrate, oral 500 mg per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$3.50	\$0.25	\$3.75	\$0.00	\$3.75
Azithromycin 250 mg (Z-pack six tabs)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$28.00	\$1.50	\$29.50	\$1.00	\$30.50
Base Generator Fee - non silver	Public Health	Generator Fees	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$2.00	\$104.00
	Duklia Haalik	Solid Waste Long Term Storage Site (Non-	¢422.00	<b>62.00</b>	¢425.00	<b>63.00</b>	Ć420.00
Beneficial Re-use, such as berm construction	Public Health	Landfill)	\$132.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$138.00
Bicillin 2.4 MU 317 (Penicillin g benzathine inj)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$23.00	\$1.00	\$24.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Capillary Blood Draw 36416	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00
Case Management T1016 per 15 min increments	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Cefixime 400 mg tab - Cost per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	-\$7.00	\$13.00	\$0.50	\$13.50
Ceftriaxone 250mg per vial	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$12.00	\$0.50	\$12.50	\$0.50	\$13.00
Ceftriaxone 500mg per vial	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$1.00	\$24.00
Chicken Pox Vaccine (Varicella) 90716	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$170.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Chicken Pox Vaccine (Varicella)-ss 90716-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Chlamydia - Amplified Probe	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$38.00
Class A Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments -	\$1,567.00	\$31.00	\$1,598.00	\$32.00	\$1,630.00
Class A Food Service	Public Health	Plan Review  Food Establishments -	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Class A Retail Food	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Class A Retail Food	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,173.00	\$43.00	\$2,216.00	\$44.00	\$2,260.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Class B Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$1,103.00	\$22.00	\$1,125.00	\$23.00	\$1,148.00
Class B Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Class B Retail Food	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Class B Retail Food	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,903.00	\$38.00	\$1,941.00	\$39.00	\$1,980.00
Class C Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$923.00	\$18.00	\$941.00	\$19.00	\$960.00
Class C Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Food Establishments -					
Class C Retail Food	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Class C Retail Food	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,361.00	\$27.00	\$1,388.00	\$28.00	\$1,416.00
Class C Netall 1 000	T done Health	Netali Establishinenes	ψ1,301.00	Ų27.00	<b>¥1,300.00</b>	Ÿ20.00	Ç1,410.00
Class D Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$553.00	\$11.00	\$564.00	\$11.00	\$575.00
Class D Food Service High Risk	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$742.00	\$15.00	\$757.00	\$15.00	\$772.00
				4.4		4.4	
Class D Food Service Med/Low Risk	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$618.00	\$12.00	\$630.00	\$13.00	\$643.00
Class D Retail Food	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$553.00	\$11.00	\$564.00	\$11.00	\$575.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Class D Retail Food	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$489.00	\$10.00	\$499.00	\$10.00	\$509.00
Class E Retail Food	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$275.00	\$6.00	\$281.00	\$6.00	\$287.00
Class E Retail Food	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$283.00	\$6.00	\$289.00	\$6.00	\$295.00
Class F Retail Food	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$275.00	\$6.00	\$281.00	\$6.00	\$287.00
Class F Retail Food	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$197.00	\$4.00	\$201.00	\$4.00	\$205.00
Clinic Visit - Promotion, Counseling, Assessment T1015	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$79.00	\$2.00	\$81.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Colposcopy of vag 57420	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$215.00
Colposcopy of vag with biopsy 57421	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$170.00	\$120.00	\$290.00	\$7.00	\$297.00
Colposcopy with Biopsy 57455	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$170.00	\$90.00	\$260.00	\$7.00	\$267.00
Colposcopy with Biopsy and ECC 57454	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$180.00	\$110.00	\$290.00	\$7.00	\$297.00
Colposcopy with ECC 57456	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$256.00
Colposcopy without Biopsy 57452	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$122.00	\$1.83	\$123.83

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
County Environmental Charge	Public Health	Public Health	Set by resolution	Set by resolution	Set by resolution	Set by resolution	Set by resolution
COVID 19, Moderna 12 years+ 91322	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$160.00
COVID 19, Moderna 12 years+ 91322-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
COVID 19, Moderna 6mos - 11 years 91321-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
COVID 19, Moderna 6mos - 11years 91321	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$145.00	\$0.00	\$145.00	\$0.00	\$145.00
CPR/AED/First Aid Training – Corporate	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$85/person	\$0.00	\$85/person	\$0.00	\$85/person
CPR/AED/First Aid Training – Non-Profit	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$35/person	\$0.00	\$35/person	\$0.00	\$35/person
Credentials of Ordination	Public Health	Public Health	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CRYOSURGERY, PENIS LESION(S) 54056	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$256.00
CRYOSURGERY, ANAL LESION(S) 46916	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$220.00	\$130.00	\$350.00	\$9.00	\$359.00

Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Public Health	Clinical Services	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	-\$5.00	\$20.00	\$0.50	\$20.50
Public Health	Clinical Services	\$5.00	\$0.25	\$5.25	\$0.25	\$5.50
Public Health	Clinical Services	\$70.00	\$4.00	\$74.00	\$2.00	\$76.00
						\$123.00 \$154.00
	Public Health  Public Health	Public Health Clinical Services  Public Health Clinical Services  Public Health Clinical Services  Public Health Clinical Services  Public Health Clinical Services	Department       Area       Approved Fee         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$15.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$25.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$5.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$70.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$105.00	Department       Area       2025 Approved Fee       Change from 2025 to 2026         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$15.00       \$0.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$25.00       -\$5.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$5.00       \$0.25         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$70.00       \$4.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$105.00       \$15.00	Department         Area         2025 Approved Fee         Change from 2025 to 2026         2026 Proposed Fee           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$15.00         \$0.00         \$15.00           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$25.00         -\$5.00         \$20.00           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$5.00         \$0.25         \$5.25           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$70.00         \$4.00         \$74.00           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$105.00         \$15.00         \$120.00	Department

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Destruct Lesion 15+ - 17111	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$115.00	\$65.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$185.00
DESTRUCT OF LESION(S) VAGINAL, SIMPLE 57061	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$7.00	\$277.00
DESTRUCT OF LESION(S) VULVA, SIMPLE 56501	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$55.00	\$255.00	\$310.00	\$8.00	\$318.00
DESTRUCTION ELSION(3) VOLVA, SINITEL 30301	rubile Health	Cilifical Services	\$33.00	\$233.00	\$310.00	\$6.00	<b>\$318.00</b>
DESTRUCTION, ANAL LESION(S) 46900	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$220.00	\$130.00	\$350.00	\$9.00	\$359.00
DESTRUCTION, PENIS LESION(S) 54050	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$60.00	\$190.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$256.00
Diaphragm Fitting 57170	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$113.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Doxycycline Hyclate 100mg cost per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$1.10	\$0.15	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$1.25
Drospirenone-Ethinyl Estradiol-based Oral - per pack - ALL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$32.50
pack - ALL	Public Health	Cliffical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$32.5U
DTaP 90700	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00
DTaP 90700 ss	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Electrocardigram 93000	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
Ella/Ulipristal Acetate	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$32.50

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Eluryng Vaginal Ring per box (contains 3 rings)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$106.00	\$2.00	\$108.00
Emtricitabine and Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate, 30	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$3.50
Endometrial Biopsy 58100	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$5.00	\$195.00
Equipment Review	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$137.00	\$3.00	\$140.00	\$3.00	\$143.00
Estab Comprehensive / Complex 99215	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$195.00	\$45.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$246.00
Estab Comprehensive / Complex 99215-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$195.00	\$45.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$246.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Estab Detailed 99214	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$205.00
Estab Detailed 99214-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$205.00
Estab Detailed 99214-Video	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$205.00
					<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Estab Expanded Problem Focused 99213	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$169.00
Estab Expanded Problem Focused 99213-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$169.00
Estab Expanded Problem Focused 99213-Video	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$169.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Estab Minimal 99211	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$60.00	-\$35.00	\$25.00	\$0.05	\$25.05
Estab Preventative Medicine 18-39 Yrs. 99395-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$158.00	\$4.00	\$162.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 12-17 Yrs. 99394-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$110.00	\$6.00	\$116.00	\$3.00	\$119.00
25.dd Freventative Medicine 12 17 H3. 35354 67	T dolle Health	Cimical services	Ţ110.00	Ş6.00	Ţ110.00	<b>73.00</b>	ψ113.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 18-39 Yrs. 99395	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$158.00	\$4.00	\$162.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 18-39 Yrs. 99395-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$158.00	\$4.00	\$162.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 40-64 Yrs. 99396	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$195.00	\$11.00	\$206.00	\$5.00	\$211.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Estab Preventative Medicine 40-64 Yrs. 99396-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$195.00	\$11.00	\$206.00	\$5.00	\$211.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 65+ Yrs. 99397	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$135.00	\$40.00	\$175.00	\$4.00	\$179.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 65+ Yrs. 99397-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$135.00	\$40.00	\$175.00	\$4.00	\$179.00
Estab Problem Focused 99211-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$60.00	-\$35.00	\$25.00	\$0.50	\$25.50
Estab Problem Focused 99212	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$106.00	\$2.00	\$108.00
Estab Problem Focused 99212-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$106.00	\$2.00	\$108.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Fetal Death Report	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FLU II3 High Dose 90662	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
FLU IIV3 High Dose 90662-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FLU IIV3 90656-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FLU IIV3 90656	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
FLU IIV4 High dose 90662	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
FLU IIV4 High dose 90662 SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FLU IIV4-free 90686	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
FLU IIV4-free 90687 - SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Fluconazole 150 mg cost per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$52.00	\$3.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$56.00
Fluorescent Tube/HID Collection/Storage	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$1,644.00	\$33.00	\$1,677.00	\$34.00	\$1,711.00
Fluorescent Tube/HID Collection/Storage	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$1,241.00	\$25.00	\$1,266.00	\$25.00	\$1,291.00
Fluorescents Bulbs great than 4 foot	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
Food Cart	Public Health	Food Establishments	NEW	\$173.00	\$173.00	\$3.00	\$176.00
Food establishment license fee discount for participation in a food waste diversion program	Public Health	Other	-20%	-5%	-25%	0%	-25%

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Food Manager Cert. Course - Estab. Licensed by Ramsey County	Public Health	Other	Cost Plus \$20	Cost Plus \$20	Cost Plus \$20	Cost Plus \$20	Cost Plus \$20
						,	
Food Manager Cert. Course - Estab. Not Licensed by	Deskille Heelkle	Oth size	Cart Plan 670	Cont Plus 670	Cart Phys 670	Cart Diva 620	Cook Plans 670
Ramsey Co.	Public Health	Other	Cost Plus \$70	Cost Plus \$70	Cost Plus \$70	Cost Plus \$20	Cost Plus \$70
Food Manager Course Materials 9 Contification	Dodella Haalik	Other	A4 C = =4	At Coat	A4 C4	At Coat	A+ C+
Food Manager Course Materials & Certification	Public Health	Other	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
Food Manager Exam. Re-take	Public Health	Other	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
Food Manager Refresher Course - Estab. Licensed							
by Ramsey County	Public Health	Other	\$51.00	\$1.00	\$52.00	\$1.00	\$53.00
Food Manager Refresher Course - Estab. Not							
Licensed by Ramsey Co.	Public Health	Other	\$72.00	\$1.00	\$73.00	\$1.00	\$74.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Food Manager Rescheduling Fee	Public Health	Other	Within 72 hours of class: \$30				
For any initial license that is >\$100 issued during the last eleven (11) months of a licensing period the license fees shall be 8.33% of the normal fee amount per month remaining in the initial licensing period. This does not apply to temporary events, seasonal food service and mobile food units or food carts	Public Health	All Environmental Health	Initial License Fee shall be 8.33% of the normal license fee anount per month remaining in the licensing period	Initial License Fee shall be 8.33% of the normal license fee anount per month remaining in the licensing period	Initial License Fee shall be 8.33% of the normal license fee anount per month remaining in the licensing period	Initial License Fee shall be 8.33% of the normal license fee anount per month remaining in the licensing period	Initial License Fee shall be 8.33% of the normal license fee anount per month remaining in the licensing period
GC - Amplified Probe	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$38.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
GC - Smear (Gram Stain)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$16.00
Gentamincin injection IM/120mg/mL dose	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$11.00	\$24.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
HCV Rapid Ab Test	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$37.00	\$0.00	\$37.00	\$0.00	\$37.00
Healthy Homes Environmental Follow-Up Assessment	Public Health	Public Health	\$165.00	\$0.00	\$165.00	\$0.00	\$165.00
Healthy Homes Environmental Initial Assessment	Public Health	Public Health	\$230.00	\$0.00	\$230.00	\$0.00	\$230.00
Hepatitis A 90632	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Hepatitis A 90632-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hepatitis A Peds 90633	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$43.00	\$0.00	\$43.00	\$0.00	\$43.00
Hepatitis A Peds-ss 90633-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hepatitis B (20 Years +) 90746	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00
Hepatitis B (20 Years +)-ss 90746-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hepatitis B (Newborn - 19 Years) 90744	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Hepatitis B (Newborn - 19 Years) 90744-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
HHW Facility – Satellite per Site	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$183.00	\$4.00	\$187.00	\$4.00	\$191.00
HHW Facility – Satellite per Site	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$232.00	\$5.00	\$237.00	\$5.00	\$242.00
HHW Permanent Facility	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$1,860.00	\$37.00	\$1,897.00	\$38.00	\$1,935.00
HHW Permanent Facility	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$924.00	\$18.00	\$942.00	\$19.00	\$961.00
HIV Rapid Ab test	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$23.00	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$0.00	\$23.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
HIV Rapid Ag/Ab test	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$21.00
HPV 9 90651	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$280.00
HPV 9 90651 ss	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hydroxyzine Pamoate 50mg cost per tablet	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.15	\$0.10	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25
Imiquimod 5% (24 single-use packets per box)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Immune Globulin .5cc - 2cc 90281	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Incassia per package	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
Individual Counseling 60 Minutes 99404-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$7.00	\$137.00	\$4.00	\$141.00
Indoor Swimming Pool – Primary	Public Health	Swimming Pools	\$709.00	\$14.00	\$723.00	\$14.00	\$737.00
Indoor Swimming Pool – Second	Public Health	Swimming Pools	\$358.00	\$7.00	\$365.00	\$7.00	\$372.00
Initial HACCP Review	Public Health	Food Establishments- Plan Review	NEW	\$139.00	\$139.00	\$0.00	\$139.00
Insert Drug Implant Device 11981	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$211.00	\$5.00	\$216.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Insertion of IUD 58300	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$154.00
International Certificate of Travel 1449	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
Interpreter per 15 Min Unit T1013	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$0.50	\$21.50
Isentress /Raltegravir per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$17.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$0.50	\$18.50
IUD Removal 58301	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$140.00	\$4.00	\$144.00
Kinrix (DTaP/IPV) 90696	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Kinrix (DTaP/IPV) 90696 ss	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
КОН Prep	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00
Kyleena	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$620.00	\$70.00	\$690.00	\$17.00	\$707.00
Lead Hazard Clearance	Public Health	Public Health	\$205.00	\$3.00	\$208.00	\$17.00	\$225.00
Lead Hazard Risk Assessment	Public Health	Public Health	\$435.00	\$7.00	\$442.00	\$13.00	\$455.00
Lead Hazard Screen	Public Health	Public Health	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$305.00	-\$5.00	\$300.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Levonorgestrel and ethinyl etradiol, USB-based ALL tablets per pack	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$32.50
talists per pasi.		Cilinoar Co. Vices	<del>-</del>	<b>¥</b> 1.55	ψο2.00	<b>¥</b> 1.00	φομιου
Levonorgestrel-based- ALL 1.5 mg tabs -per pack	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
tevenorgestrer based. ALL 1.5 mg tabs. per pack	T dolle Treditit	Cilifical Sci Vices	Ψ23.00	<b>Ģ1.50</b>	<del>\$20.50</del>	<b>\$0.50</b>	<b>Ψ27.00</b>
Liletta IUD	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$110.00	\$6.00	\$116.00	\$3.00	\$119.00
Limited Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$424.00	\$8.00	\$432.00	\$9.00	\$441.00
		Ford Facility					
Limited Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$553.00	\$11.00	\$564.00	\$11.00	\$575.00
Limited HHW Permanent Facility	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$879.00	\$18.00	\$897.00	\$18.00	\$915.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility					
Limited HHW Permanent Facility	Public Health	Application Fees	\$924.00	\$18.00	\$942.00	\$19.00	\$961.00
Limited School Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$265.00	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$275.00
Limited School Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Limited Special Event Food Stand w/o TCS Food (1 day)	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$6/day	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$56.00
Limited Special Event Food Stand w/o TCS Food (2-10 days)	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$31.00	\$76.00	\$107.00	\$0.00	\$76.00
Lodging - Plan Review	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$564.00	\$11.00	\$575.00	\$12.00	\$587.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Lodging 1 = 1-25 units	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$281.00	\$6.00	\$287.00	\$6.00	\$293.00
Lodging 2 = 26-50 units	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$355.00	\$7.00	\$362.00	\$7.00	\$369.00
Lodging 3 = 51-100 units	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$461.00	\$9.00	\$470.00	\$9.00	\$479.00
Lodging 4 = 101-150 units	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$12.00	\$624.00
Lodging 5 = 151-200 units	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$738.00	\$15.00	\$753.00	\$15.00	\$768.00
Lodging 6 = 201-250 units	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$871.00	\$17.00	\$888.00	\$18.00	\$906.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Lodging 7 = 251+ units	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$954.00	\$19.00	\$973.00	\$19.00	\$992.00
Lodging 8 = Institutional Housing	Public Health	Lodging Establishments	\$1,474.00	\$29.00	\$1,503.00	\$30.00	\$1,533.00
LQG (>2,640 gallons)	Public Health	License Application Fee	\$1,919.00	\$38.00	\$1,957.00	\$39.00	\$1,996.00
Manufactured Home Parks - per site	Public Health	Other	\$5.26	\$0.11	\$5.37	\$0.10	\$5.47
Manufactured Home Parks - plan review	Public Health	Other	\$751.00	\$15.00	\$766.00	\$15.00	\$781.00
Medical Records - processing charge for records requested - per page	Public Health	Public Health	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
MedroxyProgesterone Acetate-based -ALL - 150 mg/mL IM	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
MENB-Meningococcal - Bexsero	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$280.00
Meningococcal Conjugate -MenQuadfi	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$170.00
Meningococcal Vaccine 90734 (Menactra-Menveo)-							
SS SS	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Metronidazole (Flagyl) 500mg cost per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$1.10
Metronidazole Gel USP, 0.75% (vaginal)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$22.00	-\$2.00	\$20.00	\$0.50	\$20.50

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Mirena IUD 572	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$390.00	\$21.00	\$411.00	\$11.00	\$422.00
MMR 90707	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Mobile Food Unit or Food Cart	Public Health	Food Establishments  One-Time Generation - fees are non	\$170.00	\$3.00	\$173.00	\$3.00	\$176.00
More than 2,640	Public Health	cumulative	\$982.00	\$20.00	\$1,002.00	\$20.00	\$1,022.00
Moxifloxacin 400 mg per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services  Solid Waste Long Term Storage Site (Non-	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$3.50
MPCA Approved Pilot/Demonstration Project	Public Health	Landfill)	No fee	No fee	No fee	No fee	No fee

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
MPOX Jynneos 90611	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
MPOX Jynneos 90611-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
My Way Levonorgestrel 1.5 mg per pack (generic)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
MyChoice Levonorgestrel 1.5 mg per pack (generic)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
New Comprehensive 99204	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$210.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$7.00	\$287.00
New Comprehensive 99204-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$210.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$7.00	\$287.00
New Comprehensive / Complex 99205	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$235.00	\$65.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$308.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
New Comprehensive / Complex 99205-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$235.00	\$65.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$308.00
New Detailed 99203	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$170.00	\$9.00	\$179.00	\$5.00	\$184.00
New Detailed 99203-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$170.00	\$9.00	\$179.00	\$5.00	\$184.00
New Detailed 99203-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$170.00	\$9.00	\$179.00	\$5.00	\$184.00
New Expanded Problem Focused	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$7.00	\$137.00	\$4.00	\$141.00
New Expanded Problem Focused 99202-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$7.00	\$137.00	\$4.00	\$141.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
New Preventative Medicine 12-17 Yrs. 99384	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$140.00	\$40.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$185.00
New Preventative Medicine 12-17 Yrs. 99384-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$140.00	\$40.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$185.00
New Preventative Medicine 12-17 Yrs. 99384-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$140.00	\$40.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$185.00
New Preventative Medicine 18-39 Yrs. 99385	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$185.00	\$4.00	\$189.00
New Preventative Medicine 18-39 Yrs. 99385-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$185.00	\$4.00	\$189.00
		2,111001.000	<del>7</del>	720.00	<del> </del>	¥ 1135	<b>7203.03</b>
New Preventative Medicine 18-39 Yrs. 99385-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$185.00	\$4.00	\$189.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
New Preventative Medicine 40-64 Yrs. 99386	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$211.00	\$5.00	\$216.00
New Preventative Medicine 40-64 Yrs. 99386-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$211.00	\$5.00	\$216.00
New Preventative Medicine 40-64 Yrs. 99386-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$211.00	\$5.00	\$216.00
New Preventative Medicine 65+ Yrs. 99387	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$45.00	\$220.00	\$6.00	\$226.00
New Preventative Medicine 65+ Yrs. 99387-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$45.00	\$220.00	\$6.00	\$226.00
New Problem Focused 99201	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$84.00	\$3.00	\$87.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
New Problem Focused 99201-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00
New Problem Focused 99201-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00
Nexplanon J7307-73	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$440.00	\$120.00	\$560.00	\$14.00	\$574.00
Nitrofuratoin 100 mg per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$0.25	\$2.00
Norelgestromin/ ethinyl estradiol-based transdermal patches - ALL- 150/35 mcg- per box	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$70.00	\$4.00	\$74.00	\$2.00	\$76.00
Norethindrone-based - ALL- Oral package - per package	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Norethin-E.Estradiol Triphasic based - ALL - packs - per pack	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$32.50
Norgestimate-Ethinyl Estradiol based - ALL- packs - per pack	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$0.50	\$32.00
Nortrel 777 per 1 package	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
Notary - Registration	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Nursing Assessment / Evaluation (Home) T1030	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$106.00	\$2.00	\$108.00
Nuva Ring J7295per box (contains 3 Nuva rings)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$42.00	\$1.50	\$43.50

Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Public Health	Clinical Services	\$13.50	\$0.00	\$13.50	\$0.00	\$13.50
Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$154.00
Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.75
Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$32.50
Public Health	Swimming Pacife	\$709.00	\$14.00	\$723.00	\$14.00	\$737.00
rublic Healtil	JWIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	\$703.00	\$14.00	Ş723.00	\$14.00	\$737.00
Public Hoalth	Swimming Rock	\$259.00	\$7.00	\$365.00	\$7.00	\$372.00
	Public Health  Public Health	Public Health Clinical Services  Public Health Clinical Services  Public Health Clinical Services  Public Health Clinical Services  Public Health Swimming Pools	Department       Area       Approved Fee         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$13.50         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$130.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$0.75         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$30.00         Public Health       Swimming Pools       \$709.00	Department       Area       Z025 Approved Fee       Change from 2025 to 2026         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$13.50       \$0.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$130.00       \$20.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$0.75       \$0.00         Public Health       Clinical Services       \$30.00       \$1.50         Public Health       Swimming Pools       \$709.00       \$14.00	Department         Area         Fee Public Health         Clinical Services         \$13.50         \$0.00         \$13.50           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$130.00         \$20.00         \$150.00           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$0.75         \$0.00         \$0.75           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$30.00         \$1.50         \$31.50           Public Health         Clinical Services         \$30.00         \$1.50         \$31.50           Public Health         Swimming Pools         \$709.00         \$14.00         \$723.00	Department

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Paraguard IUD 571	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$290.00	\$16.00	\$306.00	\$8.00	\$314.00
Part B Land Treatment Facility	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$1,860.00	\$37.00	\$1,897.00	\$38.00	\$1,935.00
Part B Land Treatment Facility	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$1,241.00	\$25.00	\$1,266.00	\$25.00	\$1,291.00
Part B Storage Facility (container)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$1,860.00	\$37.00	\$1,897.00	\$38.00	\$1,935.00
		Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility			-		
Part B Storage Facility (container)	Public Health	Application Fees	\$1,241.00	\$25.00	\$1,266.00	\$25.00	\$1,291.00
Part B Storage Facility (non-container)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$2,628.00	\$53.00	\$2,681.00	\$54.00	\$2,735.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility					
Part B Storage Facility (non-container)	Public Health	Application Fees	\$1,815.00	\$36.00	\$1,851.00	\$37.00	\$1,888.00
		Hazardous Waste					
Part B Treatment Facility	Public Health	Facility Fees	\$3,720.00	\$74.00	\$3,794.00	\$76.00	\$3,870.00
Part B Treatment Facility	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$1,815.00	\$36.00	\$1,851.00	\$37.00	\$1,888.00
,			. ,		. ,		. ,
Partial Year Licenses for all Environmental Health License Categories (Last six months of the year)	Public Health	Public Health	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Patient education only, non-physician provider, group	Public Health	Public Health	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Patient education only, non-physician provider, individual	Public Health	Public Health	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Pedvax (HIB) 90647 PedvaxHIB 90647-SL	Public Health Public Health	Clinical Services Clinical Services	\$38.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$38.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$38.00 \$0.00
Pentacel 90698	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$117.00	\$2.00	\$119.00	\$0.00	\$119.00
Pentacel 90698 - SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Petroleum Contaminated Soils , < 100 cubic yards	Public Health	Solid Waste Temporary Storage Site	\$89.00	\$2.00	\$91.00	\$2.00	\$93.00
Petroleum Contaminated Soils , >1,000 cubic yards	Public Health	Solid Waste Temporary Storage Site		\$7.00	\$354.00	\$7.00	\$361.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Petroleum Contaminated Soils , 100 to 1,000 cubic yards	Public Health	Solid Waste Temporary Storage Site	\$153.00	\$3.00	\$156.00	\$3.00	\$159.00
Phone Visit Physician 11-20 min 99412	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$123.00
Phone Visit Physician 21-30 min 99443	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$140.00	\$40.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$185.00
Phone Visit Physician 5-10 min 99441	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$63.00	\$2.00	\$65.00
Phone Visit Qualified Non Physician 5-10 mins	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
Photocopies (per page)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Plan B Levonorgestrel 1.5 mg/One Step	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$35.00	\$2.00	\$37.00	\$1.00	\$38.00
Pneumo (Peds) PCV13 90670 (Prevnar 13)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$240.00
Pneumo (Peds) PCV13 90670-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pneumococcal Vaccine (Prevnar 20) PCV20 90677	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00
Pneumococcal Vaccine (Prevnar 20) PCV20 90677 SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pneumococcal Vaccine, 2+ 90732 (Pneumovax23)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Pneumococcal Vaccine, 2+ 90732 (Pneumovax23) SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Poliovirus, IPV, SC (Salk) 90713 (IPOL)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$48.00	\$0.00	\$48.00	\$0.00	\$48.00
Poliovirus, IPV, SS 90713-SL	Public Health	Public Health	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pre Licensing Inspection (change of ownership) In-Person Consultation of existing space	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$243.00	\$5.00	\$248.00	\$5.00	\$253.00
Pregnancy Test Qualitative 81025 Prenatal tablets, 30 tabs/bottle	Public Health Public Health	Clinical Services Clinical Services	\$10.00 \$1.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$10.00 \$1.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$10.00 \$1.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Preventive Medicine with Problem Encount 99211-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$60.00	-\$35.00	\$25.00	\$0.50	\$25.50
Preventive Medicine with Problem Encount 99212-25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$106.00	\$2.00	\$108.00
Preventive Medicine with Problem Encount 99213- 25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$169.00
Preventive Medicine with Problem Encount 99214- 25	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$205.00
Preventive Medicine, Group Counsel 30 Minutes 99411-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$35.00	\$2.00	\$37.00	\$1.00	\$38.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual Counsel 15 Minutes 99401	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$63.00	\$2.00	\$65.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Preventive Medicine, Individual Counsel 15 Minutes 99401-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$63.00	\$2.00	\$65.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual Counsel 30 Minutes 99402-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$2.00	\$97.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual Counsel 45 Minutes 99403-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$110.00	\$6.00	\$116.00	\$3.00	\$119.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual Counsel 60 Minutes							
99404	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$7.00	\$137.00	\$4.00	\$141.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual Counsel 60 Minutes							
99404-U7	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$130.00	\$7.00	\$137.00	\$4.00	\$141.00
Principal care management services 99424	Public Health	Clinical Services	New	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$123.00
Principal care management services 99425	Public Health	Clinical Services	New	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$2.00	\$82.00
Principal care management services 99426	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$48.50	\$0.00	\$48.50	\$3.00	\$51.50
Principal care management services 99427	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$63.50	\$0.00	\$63.50	\$2.00	\$65.50

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Processing Facility – no Part B	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$1,860.00	\$37.00	\$1,897.00	\$38.00	\$1,935.00
Processing Facility – no Part B	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$1,241.00	\$25.00	\$1,266.00	\$25.00	\$1,291.00
PSA - Screening G0103	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Public Health Nurse Home Visits	Public Health	Public Health	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00
		QU.	42.00	40.00	42.00	40.00	42.00
Radon Detectors - Long- Term Alpha-Track	Public Health	Other	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00
Radon Detectors - Short- Term Charcoal Canister	Public Health	Other	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Recreational Camping Area - plan review	Public Health	Other	\$751.00	\$15.00	\$766.00	\$15.00	\$781.00
RE-inspection fee for any licensed establishment for failing a follow-up inspection.	Public Health	All Environmental Health	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Re-inspection fee for outdoor pools that fail their initial pre-opening inspection	Public Health	Swimming Pools	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$101.50	\$0.00	\$101.50
Remodeling (<50% of floor space)	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	1/2 of full fee	1/2 of full fee	1/2 of full fee	1/2 of full fee	1/2 of full fee
Removal of Contraceptive Cap 11976	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$6.00	\$226.00
Remove and Reinsert Drug Implant Device 11983	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$115.00	\$125.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$246.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Remove Drug Implant Device 11982	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$125.00	\$55.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$185.00
Retail A and Food Service A	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$3,740.00	\$75.00	\$3,815.00	\$76.00	\$3,891.00
Retail A and Food Service A	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Retail A and Food Service B	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$3,275.00	\$66.00	\$3,341.00	\$67.00	\$3,408.00
Retail A and Food Service B	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Retail A and Food Service C	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$3,097.00	\$62.00	\$3,159.00	\$63.00	\$3,222.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Food Establishments -					
Retail A and Food Service C	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail A and Food Service D	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,791.00	\$56.00	\$2,847.00	\$57.00	\$2,904.00
Retail A and Food Service D	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Netali A and 1 ood service b	T dolle Treatm	Tidii Keview	ψ733.00	Ţ10.00	φοσ.σσ	Ţ10.00	φ023.00
Retail A and Food Service DH	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$2,915.00	\$58.00	\$2,973.00	\$59.00	\$3,032.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail A and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,596.00	\$52.00	\$2,648.00	\$53.00	\$2,701.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail A and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Combined Food &					
Retail B and Food Service A	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$3,468.00	\$69.00	\$3,537.00	\$71.00	\$3,608.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail B and Food Service A	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Retail B and Food Service B	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$3,004.00	\$60.00	\$3,064.00	\$61.00	\$3,125.00
Tectal B and 1 500 Service B	T dolle Health	Netali Establishinients	φ3,00 1.00	φου.σο	<b>43,00 1.00</b>	ψ01.00	ψ3,123.00
Retail B and Food Service B	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail B and Food Service C	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,826.00	\$57.00	\$2,883.00	\$51.00	\$2,934.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail B and Food Service C	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Combined Food &					
Retail B and Food Service D	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,519.00	\$50.00	\$2,569.00	\$51.00	\$2,620.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail B and Food Service D	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail B and Food Service DH	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,643.00	\$53.00	\$2,696.00	\$54.00	\$2,750.00
Retail B and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$2,324.00	\$46.00	\$2,370.00	\$47.00	\$2,417.00
Retail B and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,324.00	\$46.00	\$2,370.00	\$47.00	\$2,417.00
Retail B and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
The Carlo Dana Entitled Food Service	- r ubile rieditir	Tidii Keview	7755.00	710.00	- 5003.00	710.00	7023.00
Retail C and Food Service A	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$2,927.00	\$59.00	\$2,986.00	\$60.00	\$3,046.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Food Establishments -					
Retail C and Food Service A	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Retail C and Food Service B	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$2,463.00	\$49.00	\$2,512.00	\$50.00	\$2,562.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail C and Food Service B	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &				1	
Retail C and Food Service C	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,284.00	\$46.00	\$2,330.00	\$47.00	\$2,377.00
Retail C and Food Service C	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail C and Food Service D	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,978.00	\$40.00	\$2,018.00	\$40.00	\$2,058.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Retail C and Food Service D	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
netali C aliu roou Service D	Public Health	Plati Review	\$795.00	\$10.00	00.808¢	\$10.00	3823.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail C and Food Service DH	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,101.00	\$42.00	\$2,143.00	\$43.00	\$2,186.00
Retail C and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$1,783.00	\$36.00	\$1,819.00	\$36.00	\$1,855.00
Retail C and Limited Food Service	rubiic Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,783.00	\$30.00	\$1,819.00	\$30.00	\$1,833.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail C and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &		4			
Retail D and Food Service A	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$2,056.00	\$41.00	\$2,097.00	\$42.00	\$2,139.00
Retail D and Food Service A	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
	2 10 11 11	Combined Food &	44.504.00	400.00	44.500.00	400.00	44 555 00
Retail D and Food Service B	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,591.00	\$32.00	\$1,623.00	\$32.00	\$1,655.00
Retail D and Food Service B	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail D and Food Service C	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,413.00	\$28.00	\$1,441.00	\$29.00	\$1,470.00
Retail D and Food Service C	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Tectal B and 1000 Service S	T dollo Treatill	Tidil Neview	φ/33.00	<b>¥10.00</b>	φοσ.σσ	<b>¥10.00</b>	Ç023.00
		Carebined Fand 0					
Retail D and Food Service D	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$1,106.00	\$22.00	\$1,128.00	\$23.00	\$1,151.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail D and Food Service D	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Retail D and Food Service DH	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$1,230.00	\$25.00	\$1,255.00	\$25.00	\$1,280.00
Retail D and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$912.00	\$18.00	\$930.00	\$19.00	\$949.00
Retail D and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Retail E and Food Service A	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$1,850.00	\$37.00	\$1,887.00	\$38.00	\$1,925.00
Retail E and Food Service A	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Retail E and Food Service B	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$1,385.00	\$28.00	\$1,413.00	\$28.00	\$1,441.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Food Establishments -					
Retail E and Food Service B	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
	5 15 11 11	Combined Food &	44 207 00	424.00	<b>44</b> 224 00	<b>425.00</b>	44.356.00
Retail E and Food Service C	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,207.00	\$24.00	\$1,231.00	\$25.00	\$1,256.00
Retail E and Food Service C	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
			<u>.</u>	·	<u> </u>	·	·
Retail E and Food Service D	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$918.00	\$18.00	\$936.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail E and Food Service D	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail E and Food Service DH	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,024.00	\$20.00	\$1,044.00	\$21.00	\$1,065.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Retail E and limited Food Service	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$706.00	\$14.00	\$720.00	\$14.00	\$734.00
Retail E and liffliced Food Service	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$706.00	\$14.00	\$720.00	\$14.00	\$734.00
Retail E and limited Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail F and Food Service A	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,763.00	\$35.00	\$1,798.00	\$36.00	\$1,834.00
Retail F and Food Service A	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Retail F and Food Service A	Public Health	Plati Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Retail F and Food Service B	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$1,299.00	\$26.00	\$1,325.00	\$27.00	\$1,352.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail F and Food Service B	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Combined Food &					
Retail F and Food Service C	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$1,121.00	\$22.00	\$1,143.00	\$23.00	\$1,166.00
		Food Establishments -					
Retail F and Food Service C	Public Health	Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Date II Found Found Complete D	Dublic Health	Combined Food &	¢04.4.00	Ć1 C 00	¢020.00	ć17.00	¢0.47.00
Retail F and Food Service D	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$814.00	\$16.00	\$830.00	\$17.00	\$847.00
Retail F and Food Service D	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
			,	,	,,,,,,,,,	,	, , , , , ,
Retail F and Food Service DH	Public Health	Combined Food & Retail Establishments	\$938.00	\$19.00	\$957.00	\$19.00	\$976.00
		Combined Food &					
Retail F and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Retail Establishments	\$620.00	\$12.00	\$632.00	\$13.00	\$645.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Retail F and Limited Food Service	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
Rotavirus 90680 (Rotateq)	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00
(Accessed)			¥22333	7000	72200	70.00	ψ======
Rotavirus 90680 ss	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
RPR Syphilis Test	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$6.50	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$0.00	\$6.50
RSV Abrysvo 90678-SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
RSV Abrysvo 90678	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$285.00	\$0.00	\$285.00	\$0.00	\$285.00
School Food Service High Risk	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$441.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$9.00	\$459.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
School Food Service High Risk	Public Health	Food Establishments - Plan Review	\$793.00	\$16.00	\$809.00	\$16.00	\$825.00
		Clinical Services					
Screening visual acuity 99173	Public Health		\$10.00	\$0.50	\$10.50	\$0.50	\$11.00
Seasonal Food Service (per calendar							
month max. 5)	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$101.00	\$2.00	\$103.00	\$2.00	\$105.00
		Food Establishments -					
Seasonal Food Service (per calendar month max. 5)	Public Health	Plan Review	\$553.00	\$11.00	\$564.00	\$11.00	\$575.00
Seasonal Retail Food Service (5 calendar months ma	Public Health	Food Establishments	New	\$201.00	\$201.00	\$4.00	\$205.00
Seasonal Temporary Food Stand	Public Health	Food Establishments	New	\$232.00	\$232.00	\$0.00	\$232.00
				40.00		40.00	
Self-Audit – Other	Public Health	License Application Fee	\$104.00	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$2.00	\$108.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Self-Audit – Silver Only	Public Health	License Application Fee	\$93.00	\$2.00	\$95.00	\$2.00	\$97.00
Shingrix (Zoster) 90750	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$190.00	\$0.00	\$190.00	\$0.00	\$190.00
Shingrix 90750 SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Single or Combination Vaccine / Toxoid 90471	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Solid Waste Bioremediation Site License -multiple use	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$914.00	\$18.00	\$932.00	\$19.00	\$951.00
Solid Waste Bioremediation Site License -single use per cubic yard	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$0.96	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Solid Waste Bioremediation Site Plan Review - multiple use	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$433.91	\$9.09	\$443.00	\$9.00	\$452.00
Solid Waste Bioremediation Site Plan Review -single use	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$57.78	\$1.22	\$59.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
Solid Waste Processing Facility License -Composting MMSW	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$6,215.50	\$124.50	\$6,340.00	\$127.00	\$6,467.00
Solid Waste Processing Facility License -Composting source separated organics	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$1,248.14	\$24.86	\$1,273.00	\$25.00	\$1,298.00
Solid Waste Processing Facility License -general processing	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$3,504.89	\$70.11	\$3,575.00	\$72.00	\$3,647.00
Solid Waste Processing Facility License -medical waste autoclave	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$5,287.80	\$106.20	\$5,394.00	\$108.00	\$5,502.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Solid Waste Processing Facility License -medical							
waste Shredded	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$9,960.98	\$199.02	\$10,160.00	\$203.00	\$10,363.00
Solid Waste Processing Facility Plan Review -							
Composting MMSW	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$7,480.45	\$149.55	\$7,630.00	\$153.00	\$7,783.00
Solid Waste Processing Facility Plan Review - Composting source separated organics	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$628.27	\$12.73	\$641.00	\$13.00	\$654.00
composting source separated organics	r done riedicii	1 Toccooning Tucincies	φο20.27	<b>\$12.73</b>	φο 11.00	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>403 1100</b>
Solid Waste Processing Facility Plan Review -general							
processing	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$6,858.48	\$137.52	\$6,996.00	\$140.00	\$7,136.00
Solid Waste Processing Facility Plan Review -	5 11: 11 11		60.474.76	6462.24	40 22F 00	4467.00	¢0.502.00
medical waste autoclave	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$8,171.76	\$163.24	\$8,335.00	\$167.00	\$8,502.00
Salid Marks December 5 will be Deci							
Solid Waste Processing Facility Plan Review - medical waste Shredded	Public Health	Processing Facilities	\$9,328.50	\$186.50	\$9,515.00	\$190.00	\$9,705.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Special Event Food Stand with TCS Food (1 day)	Public Health	Food Establishments	New	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$0.00	\$88.00
Special Event Food Stand with TCS Food (2-10 days)	Public Health	Food Establishments	New	\$136.00	\$136.00	\$0.00	\$136.00
Special Event, Seasonal Temporary Food Stand, Mob	Public Health	Food Establishments	New	25% of license fee with a minimum of \$25	Variable	25% of license fee with a minimum of \$25	Variable
Specimen Collection for PAP Smear Q0091	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$11.00
Specimen Collection for VD Q0111	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Sprintec S4993 - Per package of 28 tabs	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Sputum Collection 89220	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
SQG (265 – 2,640 gallons)	Public Health	License Application Fee	\$392.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$408.00
Sulfamethoxazole and Trimethoprim 800 MGS/160 MGS cost per tablet	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.15	\$0.00	\$0.15	\$0.00	\$0.15
TB Drug Intake Monitoring H0033	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00
TB Drug Intake Monitoring Video Visit H0033/H0033HV	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00
Tdap 90715	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00
Tdap 90715 SL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Temp. Food Event additional days with TCS Food							
(up to 20 additional days)	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$12/day	\$0.00	\$12/day	\$0.00	\$12/day
Temp. Food Event Expedited Review Fee (Received							
within 48 hours of the event)	Public Health	Food Establishments	Double	\$0.00	Double	\$0.00	Double
Temp. Food Event with TCS Food Day 1	Public Health	Food Establishments	\$64.00	\$0.00	\$64.00	\$0.00	\$64.00
Toward 2 Variant Groom, 201, now hole	Dublic Health	Cliniaal Comitaes	ć20.00	ć12.00	ć22.00	ć1 00	ć22.00
Terazol 3 Vaginal Cream 301 per tube	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$32.00	\$1.00	\$33.00
Terazol 7 0.4 MG	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$32.00	\$1.00	\$33.00
Terconazole-based vaginal cream 0.4% - ALL	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$32.00	\$1.00	\$33.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Tivicay (Dolutegravir) per tablet	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$42.00	\$1.50	\$43.50
TOBACCO CESSATION COUNSEL (INT) 99406	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
Total Fee for Self-Audit generators that provide for silver reclamation from spent fixer solution and other identified wastes only; dental clinics, etc.	Public Health	Generator Fees	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$2.00	\$104.00
Total Fee for Self-Audit generators that provide for silver reclamation from spent fixer solution only; photofinishers, etc.	Public Health	Generator Fees	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$2.00	\$104.00
Trichomonas - Amplified Probe	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$38.00
Truveda/Emitricitabine-Tenofovir 200-300 mg per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Tuberculin Skin Test (TST) 86580	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$0.50	\$21.50
Two or More Single or Combination Vaccine 90472	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Ulipristal acetate -based -ALL - Oral 30 gm - per tab	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Univeral/Special Waste Processing (<5000 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$467.00	\$9.00	\$476.00	\$10.00	\$486.00
Universal Special Waste Consolidation (<1,000 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$461.00	\$6.91	\$467.91	\$7.02	\$474.93
		Hazardous Waste					
Universal Special Waste Processing (>10,000 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$1,860.00	\$37.00	\$1,897.00	\$38.00	\$1,935.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Universal/ Special Waste Consolidation (<1000 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$461.00	\$0.00	\$461.00	\$0.00	\$461.00
Universal/ Special Waste Consolidation (>2500 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$924.00	\$18.00	\$942.00	\$19.00	\$961.00
Universal/ Special Waste Consolidation (1000-2500 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$692.00	\$0.00	\$692.00	\$0.00	\$692.00
Universal/Specail Waste Consolidation (1,000-2500 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$692.00	\$0.00	\$692.00	\$0.00	\$692.00
Universal/Special Waste Consolidation (>2500 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$924.00	\$18.00	\$942.00	\$19.00	\$961.00
Universal/Special Waste Processing (<5000 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$467.00	\$9.00	\$476.00	\$10.00	\$486.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Universal/Special Waste Processing (>10,000 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$1,860.00	\$37.00	\$1,897.00	\$38.00	\$1,935.00
Universal/Special Waste Processing (5000 - 10,000 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$933.00	\$19.00	\$952.00	\$19.00	\$971.00
Universal/Special Waste Processing (5000-10,000 lbs/mo)	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$933.00	\$0.00	\$933.00	\$0.00	\$933.00
Urinalysis	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$14.00
Used Oil Burners	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$710.00	\$14.00	\$724.00	\$14.00	\$738.00
		Hazardous Waste					
Used Oil Burners	Public Health	Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$362.00	\$7.00	\$369.00	\$7.00	\$376.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Used Oil Collection Storage more than 35 Days	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$1,860.00	\$37.00	\$1,897.00	\$38.00	\$1,935.00
Used Oil Collection Storage more than 35 Days	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$888.00	\$18.00	\$906.00	\$18.00	\$924.00
Used Oil Collection (Stangers up to 25 Days	Public Health	Hazardous Waste	¢024.00	\$18.00	\$942.00	¢10.00	¢064.00
Used Oil Collection/Storage up to 35 Days		Facility Fees  Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility	\$924.00			\$19.00	\$961.00
Used Oil Collection/Storage up to 35 Days	Public Health	Application Fees	\$924.00	\$18.00	\$942.00	\$19.00	\$961.00
Used Oil Processing Operations	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$2,179.00	\$44.00	\$2,223.00	\$44.00	\$2,267.00
Used Oil Processing Operations	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$1,241.00	\$25.00	\$1,266.00	\$25.00	\$1,291.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Vandazole 70 gm per tube	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$0.50	\$21.50
Vending Machine – food	Public Health	Vending Machines	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$1.00	\$29.00
Vending Machine – nut	Public Health	Vending Machines	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00
Venipucture - Blood Collection 36415	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
VIRTUAL CHECK IN VISIT G2012	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$25.00	\$1.50	\$26.50	\$0.50	\$27.00
THE STEER HE VISIT SECTE	r dolle reducti	Cilifical Sci Vices	¥23.00	<b>71.30</b>	¥20.30	Ç0.30	<del>- 727.00</del>
VIRTUAL CHECK-IN STORE AND FORWARD G2010	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
		Varu Casall Quantity	State Countries	Shake Countries	State Countries	Shaha Cambuant	Shaha Cambuah
VSQG - Antifreeze (priced per gal)	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG - Batteries - Lead Acid	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG - Batteries - Rechargeable	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG - Oil Filters	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG ( = 10 gallons)</td <td>Public Health</td> <td>License Application Fee</td> <td>\$97.00</td> <td>\$2.00</td> <td>\$99.00</td> <td>\$2.00</td> <td>\$101.00</td>	Public Health	License Application Fee	\$97.00	\$2.00	\$99.00	\$2.00	\$101.00
Toda ( y = 10 guilons)	T don't Health	Electrice Application 1 CE	<del>\$37.00</del>	<b>\$2.00</b>	<del>- \$33.00</del>	Ç2.00	7101.00
VSQG (11 – 264 gallons)	Public Health	License Application Fee	\$195.00	\$4.00	\$199.00	\$4.00	\$203.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
VSQG -Aerosols	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Batteries - Other	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Bulk Flammable Liquids	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Compressed Gas Cylinders	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
							·
VSQG -Cylinders Other	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Drums and other Supplies	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
VSQG Facility – Satellite per site	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$721.00	\$14.00	\$735.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
VSQG Facility – Satellite per site	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$362.00	\$7.00	\$369.00	\$7.00	\$376.00
VSQG -Fluorescent Bulbs 4 ft or less	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Fluorescent Bulbs compact fl	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Fluorescents Xcel subsidized bulbs	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG -HID, Neon - and all other Bulbs	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
VSQG -Lab Pack Corrosives - Acids	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Lab Pack Corrosives - Bases	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Lab Pack Flammables (non bulkable)	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Lab Pack MDA Pesticides	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG -Labor, each hour after first	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$71.00	(\$1.00)	\$70.00
VSQG -Labor, first hour	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$85.00	\$1.00	\$86.00	(\$1.00)	\$85.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
VSQG -labor, minimum charge	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$56.00	(\$1.00)	\$55.00
VSQG -Latex Driveway Sealer	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Other Lab Packs (lb)	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Paint - Latex based < qt size	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG -Paint - Latex based > 5 gallon	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Paint - Latex based 5 gallon	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
VSQG -Paint - Latex based gallon	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG -Paint - Latex based quarts	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG -Paint - Oil based 5 gallon	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG -Paint - Oil based < qt size	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG -Paint - Oil based > 5 gallon	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG -Paint - Oil based gallon	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
VSQG -Paint - Oil based quarts	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG- Paint-Latex based quarts	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
VSQG -PCB Capacitors	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
VSQG Permanent Facility	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility Fees	\$1,860.00	\$37.00	\$1,897.00	\$38.00	\$1,935.00
VSQG Permanent Facility	Public Health	Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees	\$1,241.00	\$25.00	\$1,266.00	\$25.00	\$1,291.00
VSQG -Sorbents (rags)	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
VSQQ- Used Oil	Public Health	Very Small Quantity Generator Fees	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%	State Contract price +20%
			40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
Wetmount - Trich and Yeast 87210	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00
With on-site crushing operations	Public Health	Auto Salvage Yard Fees	\$713.00	\$14.00	\$727.00	\$15.00	\$742.00
0 1		- C		·		·	·
Without on-site crushing operations	Public Health	Auto Salvage Yard Fees	\$537.00	\$11.00	\$548.00	\$11.00	\$559.00
X-Ray Chest PA & Lateral 71020	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$65.00	\$4.00	\$69.00	\$1.00	\$70.00
X-Ray Chest PA1 View 71045	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$45.00	\$2.50	\$47.50	\$1.00	\$48.50

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
X-Ray Chest PA2 & View 71046	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$79.00	\$2.00	\$81.00
Xulane Patch - 150-35MCG/24HR, per box of 3 patches	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$70.00	\$4.00	\$74.00	\$2.00	\$76.00
paccies	r ubile Health	Cilifical Services	\$70.00	<b>54.00</b>	\$74.00	<b>\$2.00</b>	\$70.00
Yaz per pack of 28	Public Health	Clinical Services	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$32.50
Youth Camp or Nonprofit Food Bank License	Public Health	Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Youth Camp or Nonprofit Food Bank-plan review	Public Health	Other	\$243.00	\$5.00	\$248.00	\$5.00	\$253.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Amended Declaration	Public Works	Common Interest Community Review	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
CIC Plat and Declaration Additive Per Level	Public Works	Common Interest Community Review	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
CIC Plat and Declaration Additive Per Unit	Public Works	Common Interest Community Review	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
CIC Plat and Declaration Base Fee	Public Works	Common Interest Community Review	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$1,300.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Original Declaration	Public Works	Common Interest Community Review	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Supplemental Declaration	Public Works	Common Interest Community Review	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Oversize Envelope	Public Works  Public Works	Mailing and Media	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00
Standard Envelope	Public Works	Mailing and Media	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00
Tube	Public Works	Mailing and Media	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
		Other Plat, CIC and RLS					
Continued Non Compliance	Public Works	Review Related Fees	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Minor Revisions - Per Plat, CIC, RLS	Public Works	Other Plat, CIC and RLS Review Related Fees	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$180.00
Substantial Revisions - Per Plat, CIC, RLS	Public Works	Other Plat, CIC and RLS Review Related Fees	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00
Access Permits - Commercial	Public Works	Road Utility & Other Inspections:	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$560.00	\$0.00	\$560.00
Access Permits - Residential	Public Works	Road Utility & Other Inspections:	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Annual Registration Fee	Public Works	Road Utility & Other Inspections:	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Excavation Permits	Public Works	Road Utility & Other Inspections:	\$220.00	\$70.00	\$290*	\$0.00	\$290*
Obstruction Permits	Public Works	Road Utility & Other Inspections:	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$100*	\$0.00	\$100*
Transportation Permits - Annual Oversize	Public Works	Road Utility & Other Inspections:	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$285.00	\$0.00	\$285.00
Transportation Permits - Single Trip Oversize	Public Works	Road Utility & Other Inspections:	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
Plat, RLS or CIC (.pdf) - Paper prints	Public Works	Service and product- related	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
Plat, RLS, CIC - digital	Public Works	Service and product- related	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Special review requests (services for other LGU's)	Public Works	Service and product- related	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100*	\$0.00	\$100*
0-3 Acres	Public Works	Subdivision Plat and Registered Land Survey Review	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00
3-5 Acres	Public Works	Subdivision Plat and Registered Land Survey Review	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
5-10 Acres	Public Works	Subdivision Plat and Registered Land Survey Review	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$1,300.00
Additional services to resolve final plat issues	Public Works	Subdivision Plat and Registered Land Survey Review	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100*	\$0.00	\$100*
Over 10 Acres	Public Works	Subdivision Plat and Registered Land Survey Review	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00
Subdivision plat, RLS or CIC Reactiviation fee	Public Works	Subdivision Plat and Registered Land Survey Review	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
Clearance Letters	Sheriff's Office	Administrative & Support Services	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
	·	Administrative &					
Clearance Letters	Sheriff's Office	Support Services	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00
		Administrative &					
Fingerprinting	Sheriff's Office	Support Services	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Records Check	Sheriff's Office	Administrative & Support Services	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Abandon Property	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Affidavit of Mailing	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Affidavit of Vacancy	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Certificate of Mailing	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Certificate of Redemption Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Certificate of Redemption Inspection Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Certificate of Sale	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Certificate of Vacancy	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Certificates (All Others)	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Civil Eviction Re-Schedule Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
Civil Process Flat Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00
Corrected Report of Sale Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Civil Process Deputy Hourly Rate	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00
Disclosure Forms	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50
Document Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Document Review Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Duplicate Affidavit	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Duplicate Certificate	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Duplicate Certificate of Redemption	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Duplicate Original Redemption Certificate	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Duplicate Report of Sale Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Execution Commission	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$0.05	\$0.00	\$0.05	\$0.00	\$0.05
Execution Report of Sale	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00

			2025 Approved	Proposed Change from 2025 to	2026 Proposed	Proposed Change from 2026 to	2027 Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
Execution Sale	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
Filing Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Garnishment Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Judgement & Decree Sale	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
Legal not Found	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Levy Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Lien (Mechanics/Warehouseman)	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00
Mileage	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$0.60	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$0.00	\$0.60
Mortgage Foreclosure	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00
Notice of Sale	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
NSF Check Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Photocopies	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25
Posting of Notices	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00
Property Tax Notice of Expiration of Redemption	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
Redemption Fee (Jr. Creditor)	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Redemption Fee (Owner/Mortgager)	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Redemption Payoff Request Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Report of Sale	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00
Return of Process	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Stop Payment	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Storage	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Third Party Bidder Cert	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
Writ of Recovery (Eviction) Fee	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
Xerox Photocopies	Sheriff's Office	Civil Process Services	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25
Commissary account deposit via phone	Sheriff's Office	Detention Services	\$5.95	\$0.00	\$5.95	\$0.00	\$5.95
Detention - Other Counties							
(Federal Boarders)	Sheriff's Office	Detention Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inmate Voicemail Messaging	Sheriff's Office	Detention Services	\$1.99	\$0.00	\$1.99	\$0.00	\$1.99

			2025 Approved	Proposed Change from 2025 to	2026 Proposed	Proposed Change from 2026 to	2027 Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
Instant Email	Sheriff's Office	Detention Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instant Email (Deposit)	Sheriff's Office	Detention Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Prisoner Booking Fee	Sheriff's Office	Detention Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Remote Video Visitation	Sheriff's Office	Detention Services	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00
Remote Video Visitation (Deposit)	Sheriff's Office	Detention Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hourly Fee Priority 1 & 2 Users	Sheriff's Office	Firearms Range Services	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Hourly Fee Priority 3 Users	Sheriff's Office	Firearms Range Services	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00
Open Shoot Fee	Sheriff's Office	Firearms Range Services	\$12.50	\$0.00	\$12.50	\$0.00	\$12.50
Gun Permit Application Fee	Sheriff's Office	Gun Permit Services	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Gun Permit Late Repp Fee	Sheriff's Office	Gun Permit Services	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Gun Permit Reapplication Fee	Sheriff's Office	Gun Permit Services	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Gun Permit Replacement Fee	Sheriff's Office	Gun Permit Services	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Accident reports/copies - per page	Sheriff's Office	Public Safety Services	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25
Digital copy of photos/digital media	Sheriff's Office	Public Safety Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NSF Check Fee	Sheriff's Office	Public Safety Services	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Reimb for storage of towed vehicle - per day	Sheriff's Office	Public Safety Services	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Reimb for storage of towed vehicle - per day indoor storage	Sheriff's Office	Public Safety Services	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
Security Services	Sheriff's Office	Public Safety Services	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$110.00
Security Services(Non-Deputy security services)	Sheriff's Office	Public Safety Services	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
Towing Service	Sheriff's Office	Public Safety Services	\$139.26	\$0.00	\$139.26	\$0.00	\$139.26
Photocopies (per page)	Social Services	Administration	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.25

			2025 Approved	Proposed Change from 2025 to	2026 Proposed	Proposed Change from 2026 to	2027 Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
Photocopies (per page) - Patient Health Records.	Social Services	Administration	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.75
Child Care Licensing/Relicensing Fees	Social Services	Child Care Licensing	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Patient Fees (Self Pay)	Social Services	Clinical Services	schedules	schedules	schedules	schedules	schedules
Patient Fees-Insurance	Social Services	Clinical Services	schedules	schedules	schedules	schedules	schedules
Patient Fees-MA	Social Services	Clinical Services	schedules	schedules	schedules	schedules	schedules
Patient Fees (Self Pay)	Social Services	Detoxification	\$395.00	\$0.00	\$395.00	\$0.00	\$395.00
Patient Fees (Self Pay)	Social Services	Withdrawal Management	\$590.00	\$0.00	\$590.00	\$0.00	\$590.00
Tallett rees (Sell ray)	Social Sci vices	Wanagement	\$330.00	70.00	\$330.00	70.00	7330.00
		Financial Assistance		4		4	4
EBT Card Replacement Fees	Social Services	Services	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00
Corporate Adult Foster Care License Fees	Social Services	Foster Care Licensing	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Contracted Case Management	Social Services	Social Services	\$1.13	\$0.00	\$1.13	\$0.00	\$1.13
Crisis interven svc, 15 min - Mental Health Prof	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50
Crisis interven svc, 15 min - Mental Health Prof	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50

				1			
			2025 Approved	Proposed Change from 2025 to	2026 Proposed	Proposed Change from 2026 to	2027 Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
Crisis interven svc, 15 min - Mental Health Prof	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50
Crisis interven svc, 15 min - Mental Health Prof	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50
OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
OFFICE O/P NEW LOW 30-44 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
OFFICE O/P NEW MOD 45-59 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$160.00
OFFICE O/P NEW HI 60-74 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT, EST	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00
OFFICE O/P EST SF 10-19 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
OFFICE O/P EST LOW 20-29 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
OFFICE O/P EST MOD 30-39 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
OFFICE O/P EST HI 40-54 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
INTERPRETER/INTERACTIVE COMPLEXITY ADD ON	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00
PSYTX, OFFICE, 20-30 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00
PSYTX, OFF, 45-50 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
INITIAL EVAL DIAGNOSTIC BRIEF	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$260.00
DIAGNOSTIC BRIEF	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$260.00
PHONE E/M PHYS/QHP 5-10 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
PHONE E/M PHYS/QHP 11-20 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
PHONE E/M PHYS/QHP 21-30 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
DISABILITY EXAMINATION	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00
COMP EVAL W MEDICAL SERVICES	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00
INITIAL PSYCH DIAG EVAL W/MED SRVCS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00
PSYTX PT&/FAMILY 30 MINUTES	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
PSYTX PT&/FAM W/E&M 30 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00
Targeted case mgmt per month	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$1,252.00	\$0.00	\$1,252.00	\$0.00	\$1,252.00
INTERPRETER SERVICE UNIT = 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Crisis intervention per 60 Mins	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00
Intensive outpatient psychia	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00

				Proposed		Proposed	2027
			2025	Change from	2026	Change from	
				2025 to	Proposed	2026 to	
Eac Description	Donartmont	Area	Approved Fee	2023 to	Fee	2020 10	Proposed Fee
Fee Description	Department Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
Intensive outpatient psychia	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
INTERPRETER/INTERACTIVE COMPLEXITY ADD ON	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00
MULTIPLE FAMILY GROUP PSYTX	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
MEDICATION MANAGEMENT	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
Community Intervention	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
ARMHS COMMUNITY INTERVANTION PER SESSION	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
CONSULTATION WITH FAMILY - Non MD	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE/THERAPY	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$62.50
PSYCHO TESTING ADMIN BY COMP	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
PSYCL TST EVAL PHYS/QHP 1ST HR	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
PSYCL TST EVAL PHYS/QHP EA ADDL 60 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
PSYCL/NRPSYC TST PHY/QHP 1ST	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PSYCL/NRPSYC TST PHY/QHP EA	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PSYCL/NRPSYC TECH 1ST	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PSYCL/NRPSYC TST TECH EA	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PSYCL/NRPSYC TST AUTO RESULT	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
OT EVALUATION	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
OT RE-EVALUATION	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
OT THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00
OT NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00
GROUP THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
OT THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES, DIRECT 1:1 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00
OT COGNITIVE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT, DIRECT 1:1 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
OT SELF CARE/HOME MGMT TRAINING, DIR 1:1 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00

			2025 Approved	Proposed Change from 2025 to	2026 Proposed	Proposed Change from 2026 to	2027 Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
COMMUNITY/WORK REINTEGRATION 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00
PSYTX PT&/FAMILY 45 MINUTES	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$105.00
PSYTX PT&/FAM W/E&M 45 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00
PSYTX PT&/FAMILY 60 MINUTES	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00
PSYTX PT&/FAM W/E&M 60 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$105.00
FAMILY PSYTX W/O PATIENT	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
ARMHS COMMUNITY INTERVANTION PER SESSION	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PSYCL TST EVAL PHYS/QHP 1STHR	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
PSYCL TST EVAL PHYS/QHP EA ADDL HR W/59 MODIFIER	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
PSYCL/TST/ADMIN SCORE 2+ TST 1ST 30 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PSYCH TEST ADMIN/SCORE 2+ TEST BY TECH 1ST 30							
MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PSYCL TEST ADMIN/SCORE 2+ TST TECH EA ADDL 30 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PSYCL/NRPSYC TST BY COMPUTER	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
OT THERAPEUTIC GROUP (2 OR MORE) W/ 59							
MODIFIER	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT, NEW	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
PHP Blue Cross Blue Shield	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
PHP Generic	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PHP Medica	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00
PHP Medicaid	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
Intensive outpatient psychia	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
Crisis intervention per 60 Mins	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00
CORe INDIVIDUAL	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
CORe GROUP THERAPY	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
Skills train and dev, 15 min	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00

				T			
			2025	Proposed Change from	2026	Proposed Change from	2027
			Approved	2025 to	Proposed	2026 to	Proposed
Fee Description	Department	Area	Fee	2026	Fee	2027	Fee
Comp comm supp svc, 15 min	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
Ther behav svc, per 15 min	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
Behav hith day treat, per hr	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Self-help/peer svc per 15min	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
Comm psy sup tx pgm per diem	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
FAMILY PSYTX W/PATIENT	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$140.00
GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
Case management	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ, SC/IM	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Mh svc plan dev by non-md 15	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
MH PH 60 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PHONE E/M PHYS/QHP 5-10 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
PHONE E/M PHYS/QHP 11-20 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00
PHONE E/M PHYS/QHP 21-30 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
DISABILITY EXAMINATION	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00
PSYCHO TESTING BY PSYCH/PHYS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00
Partial hosp prog service	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$88.00	\$0.00	\$88.00	\$0.00	\$88.00
Opps/php;activity therapy	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00
Opps/php; train & educ serv	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00
Grp psych partial hosp 60 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00
1 Rx via qualified eRx sys	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.01
Alcohol and/or drug assess	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00
Mh health assess by non-md 15 Min	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$260.00
INITIAL ARMHS FUNC ASSESS, NON PHYS = 15 MINS							
W/UD	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$44.00	\$0.00	\$44.00	\$0.00	\$44.00
ARMHS FUNC ASSESS REVIEW OR UPDATE, NON							
PHYS = 15 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$44.00	\$0.00	\$44.00	\$0.00	\$44.00
Mh svc plan dev by non-md 15	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00

Fee Description	Department	Area	2025 Approved Fee	Proposed Change from 2025 to 2026	2026 Proposed Fee	Proposed Change from 2026 to 2027	2027 Proposed Fee
ARMHS COMP INTGR TREATMENT PLAN W/ Q2	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
COMP INTEGRATED TX PLAN INITIAL	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
MH PH 60 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
MH PEER SVC LEVEL II IND, MOD U5, 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
PHP MEDICARE UNDER 24 HRS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
MH PEER SVC LEVEL II, 15 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
PH WITH OT/DAY UNIT = 60 MINS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PHP BCBS UNDER 24 HRS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
PARTIAL HOSP PER DIEM	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00
PHP GENERIC INSURANCE UNDER 24 HRS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00
PHP MEDICA UNDER 24 HRS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00
PHP MEDICAID UNDER 24 HRS	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
Comm psy sup tx pgm per diem	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
CRT PROVIDER TRAVEL TIME UNIT = 1 MIN	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
Psysoc rehab svc, per 15 min	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00
Com wrap-around sv, per diem	Social Services	Mental Health Center	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00